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1, Original Application No.

PUNAL
NCH

- Mice Petition No. ...

No,

Mt WA T

3, Contempt Fetitlon

4, Review Apwlication MNo. __ ..

Applieznt (S)

P

Respondant(S)

S %-n Q—v

K.aloim. . ,L,WGMQ&,M -

Q-0w»

icont(s) 8-S euvam o\.;M&; .@.'.D.TQ.Y\

o " Advocate for the Appl
j"“ ‘i“':l\ .o.\_\ lA .Dﬂ-&.cohtﬂ"“"...
e o,
v_i' ndvocate for the Respond: ~t (S QTG‘Q.&’Q . @ LA ré\’\(\
T Order of the iribunal
S S S
o ‘A?:f?**jf*“?ﬂ i m{;{m } 3.11.06 | ~ lssue involved in this case is
S iYL\ RPN SV S /- 5
dop Gl PO { { that the applicant has applied for
P Q*gﬁ? T2LSEU ( { the Grade I’ post of Peon In 1994.
s { \ . .
?d ol ' { While he was working as Casual
S i i jLabour he was denied the benefit of
& RS Dy. Registrar. . % selection  even on age relaxation.
T ‘, i . .
T : ’%(/- gg; < 6@1 y The applicant earlier approached
) % this Tribunal by filling O.A.No.35 of
. %‘LQ'P'S Q\:@r J\M/\.OAA ’ 1 05 dated S9.8.06{Annexure 1}. The
S ;-‘ { Court directed the respondents to
: - | ‘ %’j_,_ } ) consider the case of the applicant
) ' { for granting appointment in Grade-
“ }: ES »

,.{,A_,..,» e VT D srwd A

v N

X . .
* D post relaxing his upper age limit

A . . 1
., by reckoning his casual service

{ period. However, the counsel for the
% applicant has spbmitted that the

respondents have violated the

L s .
Tribunal’'s order passed by this

i‘{’i‘riblm,a} in O.ANo0.35 of 05. Dated

8.8.06 which has referred to the

L eircular which covers the Gase (;f/-

the applicant.

C‘ntﬂ/..

1 R
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3.11.06

Congidering the above facts
and circumstances 1 am of the view
that

admitted. Application is admitted.

the application can be
Issue notice on the respondents. Six
pranted to the

respondents to file the written

weeka time is

‘statement.
Meamvhile, the Court directs
ﬂ:lé respondents that the applicant
| Wﬁ] not -be. terminated _if he has
- ahpadg been engaged i1l the next
date of hearing. Post the mater on

1&.12.06.
Vice-Chairman

08.12.2006 Present: Hon'ble Sri TxV Sachidanandan
Vice — Chairman.

Learned the

Respondents wanted to have further time

Counsel for

to file reply statement. Post on 11.01.2007.
Interim order shall continue till the next .

ﬂatﬁ. ‘ . \-/
Vice-Chairrman
Jmb/
11e1.9876 Ceunsel for the Respendents
wanted te file written statement,
Let it be done, Post the matter en
14.2.P7, [ -
Vice~Cha irman
im

—
v
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O.A. 269 or 06 - "\
AN .
e 18.5.07. 1et the case the listed f£3r hcg: ¥, \

13.6.07. In the meantime the resganéents

are at liberty to file reply to the re jeinder.'

LO\/g OfV\-X \wd,ogmw | Interim order shall continue. L
\/U/w \QA—&’V\ \ﬁ)&/ﬁ/(, ‘

Vice-~Chairman

,1m
FE ST

13.6.2007 Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr. C.G.S.C.
- wanted further time to file reply to the
O,.{J_Qn/ &t l@/jiui?v;}[ rejoinder. Three weeks’ further time is )
W\’U‘\f‘/a/ o Js_o'\'\" allowed. Thereafter, the matter shall be )
O,A\r oc’e—ke’? M | posted for hearing.
‘}\/\9— '\O‘W\'\J_}) ' Post on 03.07.2007. Intérim order

%/\/ ) shall continue till such time.
94
-~ 1 \—

\Q\S C«/V\&Q,, R%—O’\ el . ... Vice-Chairman

v beem . aleds, fob/
- I%-O? 3.7.2007 Pleadings are complete. Let the case be
posted after three weeks and thereafter matter
O’)’cﬂlzy J/{‘ _] 7 / A /07 will be ppsted for hearing before the Division
l—v AL ananad Bench.
MV;?;QI ,@o,/ j;l«o’ﬂq Post the case on 25.7.2007. Interim order
Hue Pm"}" o shall continue till such time.

'\A \9\0’1’

Vice-Chairman

Ahz cage {g he aokiy/
‘Eb\(“ \’\ﬂ.%ll,mf} ;

W 25707, Cnunsel for.the. Respmldmtm\*m;tadm ]
P : , : .
= " time to take instructions on the tEJOIRdCI'

AP0 o

. | Let zt be done. Post the matter on 10.& (?g’, 5
ovdey ﬂ' %/7 l\?? ;U‘W/:mf l:merzm order ahall continue. 1 V
j;wht He pMFM ‘
AV wW omd _t%w' Us
9\ " Ruedt. By e panties,

7

iy o Vil}e—(:haiman’ - i"*

2=

=TT
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- ™
| _‘ O.A. No.269/2006~ -~
Notes of the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal
- 14.02.2007 Mzr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. C.G.S.C
submitted that reply statement has been
filed. Let it be brought on record, if it is
- otherwise in order. Counsel for the
) Applicant his served a copy of the same.
Post the case on 16.3.2007. In the
o ag' 2. é? meantime Applicant may file rejoinder, if
\,&7 g SJ\NW\\M any. o
y Mé}{/\;@ w \‘(o ’l— Jrclf Interim order shall continue till the next
p% t;&YJ}-*me) i \"u ZZS‘ /bb/ date.
— . (/’ |
. T Vice-Chairman ol
, , 16.3.07. Re joinder has not been riled.
O‘Zfdzé)/ rﬂ' V‘llZ’ Q?W 9’ post the matter on 3.4.07. tor tiding
’L’O i_o,axry\g_al advoce a}&/ﬁ ‘ re joinder. Interim order shall
Q dsoth \HM_, F(Wl-f.:q continue, - Lﬁ
/XQ@J‘F R Member | vice-Chairman
m N : .
Ns ‘C—Qj»oxm&m ‘MY’B 3.4,07. rRe joinder has been filed by the
b&em ek . - applicant. Post the matter on 3.5.07.
24 Interim order shall conpinue.
‘5 9. 07' V
| I ~ vice-Chairman
m’déy cﬂf [ 6/3/ 7 |
Wﬂ;z Lo Leavopghds ‘Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. .;
MVO pote’ 4 j@e{ J}o sought for time to take instruction on the
W W,u/q_e); ' rejoinder filed by the Applicant. Let it be -
done within two weeks. _
";] 04 Post on 18.05.2007. Interim order
: . shall continue. :
Ry O = « .
Mrhn\éz&k Sl | |
e Applle oot o
| ‘ Ro. \ e 0 Vice-Chairman
‘ ' /bb/ & ~
_ovler - ’}/4/07_ % &M
G b fe ko),
“/“La/ Y -*ﬁij%: ":"h-i?'-i{;f}’




A\ cese {3 neady
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Oh. 27/ (T v o

7.9.2007: Post the é"czse ‘aiter three weeks in

[

Y. . . - Vice-Chdiman

/obl

the Division Bench. -
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10.11.2008 Mr HE. Das, learned Counsel

appearing for the Applicant is present. Mr
G. Baishya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel
for the Union of India, is on

accommodation.

- o CE}} this matter on 19.11.2008.
4:99; I | %@

- / - -
{S.N. Shukla} {M.R. Mohanty}
Member (A Vice-Chairman

nkm

s - s

On the prayer of learned counsél
appearing for both the parties, call this

matteé on 02.01.2009,
o

S.N. '
(S.N (M.R.Mohanty)

Im A -
- ‘ I‘ucmbu(A) Vicc-Chajxmaﬁ
0201.2009 None appears for either of the parties.

Call this matter for hearing on 06.02.2005.

¢

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman |
/bb/

| 66022009 Call this matter op 24.032000 for

- hearing. | , %

{M.R. Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

nkm



0.A. No.269 of 2006

24.03. 2009 Couz‘t work suspended duc to sad

5509

Ipv/ .

den:use of Hon’ble Justice Guman Mal Lodha

~ {former Chief Justice of Gauhati ngh Court)

and, accordingly, call ﬂllS matter on’
06.05. 2009 for heanng

Bv Onder

&%/ ﬁicm

1

) .+ 06.05.2009 ‘-ICé}l‘:t]::liz's“_matter on 10.06.2009 t;'or

Im .
L 10062009
\5 h—&cz/vb . -

ot ?“f s f Y W Blesid o

3"’875 9

ol

Copy ok T ordlin Dudest
b-8-09 /J}’WM
Se,nv( o D Wd’*\ brr
tSSLLLfn?« oF T Same ho

The I‘Leg,nomoM’“}f vide
D No— QAR Fe T9DA

Dates— ¢ (¢ o
dhe C&/‘»&-\"g
e hodosy,

ZZ‘? 500"

[T R
. s
SR IN

1 04.08.2009 -

Appiicdnf i‘*ﬁsf'\ present. In absence of

LI PR

P hea I .i}].g-

(M.R. Mohanty)
Vice- Chasrman

Cdli ’rhls Division Bench moﬂer on
04 08 2009 for heonng

ooy
R

Mr.G. Baushyc, learned Sr. Stondmg counsel for,
" the Govt. of India, call this matter on eeHhts
; enatteron08.09.2009 for heonng -

- (M.R.N}ohonfy) :
\ﬁce-thirmcn'

Lot

\

CF
[
!

Mr.HK.Das,. leamed counsel for the .

Send copies of this order ;’ro u’rheﬁ -

| Respondents in the address given in fhe; ‘O.A.3

. ' " L.
arrangement for‘represenfohon of fhelr case

~on the date fixed. Records ;bf the

Depcr’rmen'roi files perfcnnmg to this case shdll

~also be p(oduced on the do!1‘e fixed.

| (M.K.C@edi) a (M.R.Mohanty)

jﬁv\ember (A) ' ; Vice-Chairman
IR

N\

" so that the Respondents can mc&ke{é proper |

A

/i
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08.09.2009 On the prayer of the, Counsel CE B
for both the parties, call this matter ks

on 09.11.2009.

)2_ ' (M.KEE/t{rvecé) {M.R.Mohanty)

Member(A) Vice-Chairman
/PB/

09.11.2009 Due to general strike call by ULFA, none
appears for parties.

Adjourned to 16.11.2009

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

Member (A) Member (J)
nkm . .

- 16.11.2009 it is stated that Mr H.K.Das,
learned counsel for the applicant is
out of station.
List on 7.12.2009 for hearing.
k / - _ gh _—

(Madan Kr. Chd’r'urvedi) {Mukesh Kr. Gupta)
~ Member (A) - Member {J}

/pg/

18.11.2009 For the reasons recorded separately,

O.A. stands disposed of. \

: D
(Madan Kyshar Chaturvedi)  {Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

Member (A) ' Member {J)
/pb/ .



% ~ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI:

O.A. No 269 of 2006

Date of Decision: 18.11.2009

Sri Kabin Kdlita

.............................................................. Applicant/s
~ Mrs. B. Devi
..................... Advocates for the
Appilicant/s
- Versus -
U.O.1. & Ors.
........................................................... Respondent/s
Mrs. M. Das, Sr. C.G.S.C. _
e teeeeeenteesteteietetieetestestesieteeteetereeteatnetntnaaiatentns Advocate for the
Respondents

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA MEMBER (J}
HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A)

1. Whether reporiers of local newspapers may be dllowed

to see the Judgment @ Yes/No

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ¢
. Yes/No

3. Whether their Lordships wish o see the fair copy
of the Judgment ¢ : Yes/No

N

Judgment delivered by o MEMBE@)/MEMBER(A)
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI :

Original Application No. 269 of 2006

DATE OF DECISION : THIS, THE 18 OF NOVEMBER, 2009
HON’BLE MR. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER
HON'BLE MR. MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Sri Kabin Kdlita

S/o Late Baliram Kdlita

R/o, Vill & P.O. - Bdlishatra
Sarulacha, Dist - Kamrup, (Assam).

... Applicant
By Advocate : Mrs. B. Devi
-Versus-
1. Union of India
Represented by Comptroller and
Auditor Generdl of India
New Delhi.
2. The Accountant General (A & E)
Meghdlaya etc.
Shillong - 793001.
3. The Accountant General (A & E) Assam
Maidamgaon, Beltola
Guwahati - 29.
4, The Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admn)
O/o the Accountant General {A & E)
Maghalaya etc.
Shillong ~ 793002.
...Respondents

By Advocate : Mrs. M. Das, Sr. CGSC




/PB/

<

ORDER (ORAL)
18.11.2009

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J)

Mrs. B. Devi, learned counsel appearing for the
Appiicant states that although this matter has not been listed in

today's cause list yet she wants to dispose of ’rhé same as being

withdrawn.

2. Heard Mrs. M. Das, learned Sr. CGSC appearing for
Respondents.

3. Learned counsel for applicant states that applicant has

been selected, for appointment for which the matter may be

disposed of as being withdrawn.

4. In view of the above, O.A. is disposed of as withdrawn.
Opportunity is granted to applicant to agitate the matter, if so

required.

\
CR

{(MADAN K CHATURVEDI) (MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA)
MEMBER (A) _ MEMBER {J)
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Grwehzti Bench

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH
" 0.A. No.%é

Between
Shri Kabin Kalita. .. .. @pplicant.
AND | /

Union of India # OrSs «c.ccccanvoncns Respoﬁdents.

I N D E X

S1.No. Particulars Page No.

1. Application 1 to 14
2. Verification 'S

3. Annexure-1. o — 24
4. Annexure-2. 25 — 26
S. Annexure~3. ' 27

36 I He I I I I I I W I W I I I I W I W W e K I W I e N A Fe I I I I 6 U W W I W I K I I W I WU N W

Filed by : &&E{L, Regd.No.:

File : d:\private\kabin Date : Q{“/Vl
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

OIA. No.l.-..q--of mb

Shri Kabin Kalita.
ceesassessnennscApplicant.
ND ' P

Union of India &  ors.

..,Ai..a...... Ré&pondents.
SYNOPSIS .7
The applicant in the instant_cése is aggrieved by the

inaction on the part of the respondents in not considering his

case for issuing appointment to the post of Peon (Gr.D) for which

- he was selected. The applicant is also aggrieved by the action on

the part of the respondents in ignoring his claim inspite of

repeated requests made by him towards issuwance of appointment .

1

orders for the post af Peon (Gr.D) for which he was selected. The

applicant made several requests to the authority concern for

consideration of his case but same yielded no re;ult in positive.
The respondents -hawever made it clear that unless tﬁere is a
clear—cut direction from the Hdn'ble Court his case for iséuance
of the appointment order would not be considered. Having regard
to said position the present applicant earlier approached this
Hon‘ble Tribunal seeking redressal of his grievances by way of
filing OA NOD.35/85. The Hon’'ble Tribunal after hearing the
parties to the proceeding and after going through the materials
on record was pleased to dispose of the said OA directing the
respondenté to consider fhe case aof the appficant for appointment
in 6r.D post relaxing his upper age limit. Bdt surprisingly

enough the respondents without f?plying their mind have .issued



the impugned order . dated 16.16.086 rejecting the case of the
gppliéant towards appointment in Br. ' D pbst.By issuing the
impugned order the respondents have virtually violated the order
passed by this Hon‘ble Tribunal for whicﬁhthey are liable to be

punished severely under the Contempt of Court Act. Hence this

application.

o RN RN RENE 2

18
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH.

{An application under section 19 of the Central Administrative
Tribunal Act.1985)

0.A.No. .00 ... of 2606

BETWEEN

Sri Kabin Kalita

S/0 Late Baliram Kalita

R/o0y Vill & P.0O. Balishatra
Sarulacha, Dist.-Kamrup, (Assam)

% a8 8" e 8 0EAReRrNS. Applicanti

VERSUS

1. Union of Indxa,
Represented by Comptroller and Audxtor GBeneral of India

‘New Delhi.

2. The Accountant General (A%E)
Meghalaya etc.
Shillong—-793441.

3. The Accountant General (A%E) Assam
Maidamgaon, Reltola,
Guwahati-29. '

4. The Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admn)
0/0 the Accountant General (A&E)
Meghalaya etc.
Shillong-7934d1 .

reancasanes: Respondents.

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS

MADE s -

This application is made against the action of the
respondents in not offering the applicant the Gr.D post. (Peon)

pursuant to his selection to the said post whereas on the same

fact :situation others have been offered the said appointmeht.h

This application is also made against the communication under

memo No. Sr.DAG(A)/Conc/2084-35/149 dated 16.16.20386 issued by

the respondents rejecting the ca?e of the applicant violating the.



directions contained in the judgment and order dated ?.8.86. This
application is alsoc filed praying for drawing up appropriate
contempt proceeding against the respondents in violating the

Judgment and order dated 9.8.66.

2. LIMITATION:

The applicant declares that the instant application has

been filed within the limitation period prescribed under section

21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act.1985.

3. JURISDICTION:

The applicant further declares that the subject matter
of the case is within the jurisdiction of the Administrative

Tribunal.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

4.1. That the apﬁlicant in the instant case is aggrieved by
the inaction on the part of the respondents in not considering
his case for issuing appointment to the post of Peon (Gr.D) for
which he was selected. The applicant is also aggrieved ‘hy the
action on the part of the respondents in ignoring bhis claim
iﬁspite of repeated requests made by him towards issyance of
appointment orders for the post of Peon (Gr.D) for which he was
selected. The applicant made several requests to the authority
concern for consideration of his case but same yielded no result
in positive. The respondents however made it clear that unless
there is a clear—cut direction from the Hon‘'ble Court his case

for issuance of the appointmenﬁzorder would not be considered.



Héving regard to said position the present applicant earlier
, appfcached this Hon’'ble Tribunal seeking redressal of his
grievances by way of filing OA NO.35/65. The  Hon’'ble Tribunal

after hearing the parties to the proceeding and after going

through the materials on record was pleased to dispose of the

said DA directing the respondents to consider the case of the
applicant for appointment in 6r.D post relaxing his upper age
limit. But surprisingly enough the. respondents without -applying
their mind and disregarding the direction contained in the said
judgment have issued the impugned order dated 16.1¢.86 rejecting
the case of the applicant towards appointment in Gr. D post.By
issuing the impugned order the respondents have virtually
violated the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal for wh;cﬁ they
are liable to be punished severely under the Contempt of Court
Act.

This is the crux of the matter fof thch the present
applicant has come under the protective hands of this Honfble

Tribunal seeking redressal of his grievances.

4.2. That the applicant in the instant application is a
citizen of India and as such he is entitled-to all the rights,
privileges and protections as guaranteed by the Constitution of

India and laws framed thereunder.

4.3. That the applicant entered the services under thé
respondents on 13.8.94 as Casual Worker. It is pertinent to
ﬁeﬁtion here that his such appointment was made pursuant to a
duly constituted selection process and he was selected for the
said post. It is also noteworthy to mention here that the, post. .

against which he was selected was 2 post vacant and at the time
3
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of his appointment as Casual Worker there was sanction from the

competent authority for such appointment.

4.4, That the applicaﬁt pufsuant to such appointment
continued to hold the said post to the satisfaction of all
concern and he is continuing in the said post till date. Time and
agéin the concern authority certifying his service as
satisfactory one issued certificates treating his Service.to bé

continuous and satisfactory one.

Thé applicant craves leave of this Hon’'ble Tribunal to

produce the said certificates as and when required.

) /

4.5, That the applicant during his service tenure kept on-
representing his case before the concern authority for .his
- regular absorption against the vacant post but same yielded no
positive response from the rQSpandents. The respondents on the
other hand kept on assuring him for taking into consideratibn the

vacancy position.

4.6. That certain posts in the cadre of (Gr.D/Peon) fell
vacant during the year‘1999 and accordingly applications were
called for from the eligible departmental candidates including
the present applicant. The applicant applied for the 'said. . post
providing 2ll1 the service particulars in his application.. The
respondents considering his such application issued call..letters
to him asking him to appear in the interview. Date and venue of
the interview has been specified 'by the Yespondents . and
accordingly the applicant appeared in the said interview. Apart

from the present applicant theré were several candidates for. the;.

said post.
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4.7. , That the applicant was informed by the authoeority
concern that he was selected for the said post of Peon in B;.D
cadre. The selection committee recommended the case of the
applicant for appointment to the post of Gr.D/Peon, and he was
requested to appear before the personal interview scheduled to be
held on 25.5.99. To that effect the respondents have issued an
order. vide memo No.Estt.l(M)/1~15/§8~99 dated 5.5.99.
Accordingly, the applicant appeared in'the said test on the
scheduled date and he fared well. Subsequently, on enquiry about
the fate of the said selection he was told that, he cleared the
test with outstanding remark and the selection committee. has
recommended his case along with othersafor appointment in G6r.D
cadre (Peon). |
4;8. That the respan&ents after the said seélection process
issued an order vide memo No.Estt41(M)/Intention/??/ﬁroup—D/?ﬂ
aated 4.6.99, asking him to submit (1) Character Certificate (2)
Attestation form (3) Cast Certificate (4) Declaration regarding
harital status (8) No objection Certificate etc. The respondents
issued similar letters to other selected candidateg along with
the applicant.

The applicant craves leave of this Hon’ble Tribunal to
produce the communications relating to his sele;tion to Gr. D

poast as when required.

4.9. '< That the applicant accordingly éubmitted the requisite
documents as well as declaration as directed by the respondents
through order dated l4yé.99. To that effect he submitted a
representation dated 16.6.99 enclosing the aforesaid,particulars.

The aforesaid representation was received by the respondents on

11.6.99.
5
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4.18. That the applicant as well as other selected

candidates kept on waiting for the formal appointment order and

they. kept on pursuing the matter before the concern authority.
The respondent authorities kept on assuring them, including the
present applicant for issuance of such appointment orders.
However, inspite of their repeated requests, the respondents did
not do anything in their favour. Situ%ted thus oane of thé
selected candidate namely Sri Nowal Kishore Roy in the year 2002
approached the Hon’'ble Tribunal by way of filing OA No.2dé6 of

2082 before the Hon’'ble Tribunal. The respondent authority during

the pendency of the said proceeding before the Hon’'ble Tribunal, -

kept the matter pertaining to their appointment pending. On visit

to the office of thelreSpondents the applicant was informed that

due to the pendency of the aforeszid OA, thé cases pertaining to
others also kept pending awaiting for the result of the case.
However, subsequently even ering the pendency of the aforesaid
0OA; the respondents issued appointment orders to other selected
candidates namely, (1) Rabin Rizal (2) Krishna Joshi (3) .Paresh
Das and (4) Sambhu Ram Deka. It is noteworthy to mention here

that apart from Sri Sambhu Ram Deka, 211 other i.e 1, 2 and 3 are

Junior to the present applicant and their names appeared below

the applicant in the select penal. Said Sri Nawal Kishore Roy (
applicant in OA No.264/82 ) highlighted the aforesaid facts

before the Hon’'ble Tribunal subsequently.

4.11. That the applicant immediately apprised the
authority concerned about the said development , but apart from
verbal assurance nothing came out positive. Subsequently,. the

aforesaid O0A 266/62 filed by said Sri Nawal Kishor Roy came up
6
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before the Hon'ble Tribunal for hearing and as per the direction

of the Hon’'ble Tribunal, the Sr. D.A.G (Admn) attended the

Hon'ble Tribunal and he was asked to participate in the hearing. .

proceedings. Said 6&r. D.A.G(Admn) fairly apprised the Hon'ble
Tribunal that due to pendency of the court proceeding the
appoints were kept in abeyance and he assured for releasing the
same. The Hon'ble Tribunal while recording the submission made by
the said official i.e. Sr. D.A.G. (Admn), the appointing
authority, disposed of the OA ‘directing the respondent
authorities to issue the appointment order to the applicant
therein (Sri Nawal Kishore Roy) within 18 days frombthe day of
passing the judgment (i.e) 5.8.83. The Hon'ble‘Tribunal however,
left it open for the respondents to fix seniority as wéll as the

arrears salary as per law.

4,12, That the respondents authority immediately,
thereafter started the process of appointment in case of Nawal
Kishore Roy (the applicant in 0OA No.266/62). The respondents
while implementing the judgment and order dated 5.8.43 passed in
08 No.266/62 (Nawal Kishore Roy -vs— U.0.I. % Ors), issued an
order vide memo No.Estt/P.C./Gr.D/NKR/2003/22¢83 dated 14.8.ﬁ3 by
which =aid Sri Nawal Kishore Roy was appointed to the Gr.D cadre
in the post of "Watcher". It is pertinent to mention here that
the respondents in the said order clearly mentioned regarding the
interview as well as selection of 1999 and also mentioned that he

(Nawzl Kishore Roy) had cleared the same.

4.13. That the applicant immediately. approached the
concerned authority prayihg for issuance of his appointment order

like that of others but same yielded no result in positive. The

7
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reépondents in reply, placed their helplessness in absence of any
direction from the Hon‘'ble Tribunal. The applicant who is a3 lowly
paid casual worker could not approach the Hon’ble Tribunal
immediately and apprised the authority to do the needful as has
been done in case of other similarly situated employees including
Sri Nawal Kishore Roy. The applicant also apprised the authority
regarding the appointment of others including the case of vSambhu’
Ram Deka in whose case there wgs no order from the Hon’ble
Tribﬁnal. The applicant having failed to get any favorable order
from the respondents,earlier has approached this Hon’'ble Tribunal
by way of filing OA No.35/@5.In the said OA the respondents have
entered appearance and have filed their written statement. The
only ground taken by the respondeﬁts for not appointing the
applicant in Gr.D post is that the applicant is overaged. The
Hon‘'ble Tribunal after hearing the parties at length and also
after going through the ﬁaterials on record was pleased to
- dispose of the said 0OA vide judgment and order dated 9.8.06
directing the respondents to appoint fhe applicant in GP.D‘-posﬁ
relaxing his upper age limit. In this regard the Hon'ble Tribunal
has also discussed various circulars where prbvision for
relaxation is there.

A copy of the said judgment and order

‘dated 9.8.86 passed in OA NO. 35/85 is

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-1

4.14. That the abplicant begs to state that immediately—
after reéeiving the certified copy of the said judgmént and order
dated 9.8.086 he submitted the same before the respondent—
authorities vide communication dated 21.8.46 with a prayer ‘to-
appﬁint him in Gr.D post. But surprisingly enough the respondenfg

have issued the impugned communication dated 16.18.86 rejecting
‘ 8
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the case of the applicant. The applicant submits that the
respondents have issued the impugned order without applying their
mind  and same has bheen issued in violation ‘of the direction
contained in the aforesaid judgment. w

Copies of the said communication dated
24.8.46 and . the impugned order détad.
16.16.86 are anneked herewith and marked

a8 ANNEXURE~-2 amd 3 respectively.

4,15, That the applicant begs to state that inspite of
repeated requests the respondents have not done anything in
régard to issuance of his appointment order, (On the contrary they
have issued the impugned communication dated 16.165.06 rejecting
the case of the applicaﬂt.lézis pertinent to mention here that
the &t present there are number of vacancies in the G6r.D cadre
aﬁd the respohdents on the other hand kept on utilizing the

service of the applicant on casuwal basis even after his

selection.

That the applicant craves leave of this Hom‘ble

Tribunal for an appropriate ordenr directing the respondents to

produce/apprise the vecancy position at the time of hearing of

this cese.

4a16. That the applicant begs to state that the

respondents  inspite of repeated requests made by him have not

issued the appointment ofﬁer mhefe 25 other similarly situated
employees like that of the present applicant, are enjoying the
Fegular Gr.D posts with highef pry scale. It is stated that the
epplicant who has been serving és a casual worker since 1994, his
service is automatically requires.ta he regularised invaking the

k4



guidelines as has been issued by the Govt, of India from time to
time. On the contrary the respondents even after his selection
are yet to be issued with favourable appointment order. Whereas
ignoring his claim the Eespondents‘>have issued order of

appointment to the other selected candidates whose..names abpeared

‘below the applicant in the said select 1list. Since the

respondents have issued the last appointment ordér on 14.8.03
pursuant to the select list of 1999, it is presumed that the said

select is still valid.

4.17. That the applicant begs to state that from the
facts narrated above it is crystal clear that the respondents
have acted contré?y-to the settled prdposipion at law and their
action can be termed as discriminatory one. Discrimination in the
matter of public employment by the controlling authority is a
gfeat illegalities and same is not permissible in the eye of law.
It that view of the matter an appropriate order need be issued by
the Hon'ble Tribunal directing the respondents to issue.

appropriate order of appointment to the applicant.

4.18. That the applicant begs'to state that The Hon’'ble
Tribunal has clearly directed the respondents to consider the
case of the applicant relaxing his upper age limit. PBut the
respondents 'have without any basis rejected the case of the

applicant and in doing so they have shown total disregard towards

the judgment passed by the Hon‘ble Tribunal. In such a

circumstances the applicant through this application. has also

prayed for drawing up - of contempt proceeding against the

respondents and theréafter to punish them 'severely4 for such
willful and deliberate violation of the direction of the Hon‘ble
Court in the aforesaid judgment. It is stated that by. issuing the

14



4

— i —

SR

said impugned order the respondents hgve virtually tried to
rewrite the judgment of the Hon‘ble Court. Admittedly the
respondents have not yet filed any appeal against the said
judgment and same has attained its finality. In such an
eventuality, the respondents are duty bound to follow the
direction contained the said judgment. The points revised by the
.respondent in the impugned order is nothing but the repetition of
their contentions méde in the writtenéstatement filed in the DA
No 33/85 ( the éarlier 0.A.) and after the pronouncement of the
judgment and order dated 9.8.86 and having allowed the same to
attain its finality, the respondents have waived their right of

making such a plea and as such the impugned order is not at all

sustainable and liable to be set aside and quashed.

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION:

1. - For that the action/inaction on the part of the
pespondénts in not issuing the appointment order to the present

applicant is per-se illegal and arbitrary and same is liable to

-be set aside and quashed and appropriate direction need be issued

to the respondents, to issue appointment order and to fix his

"seniority in accordance with law.

2. For that the resbondents have acted illegally in not

[4)]

issuing appointment order to the applicant who is 2 selected
candidate more so when other similarly situated employees have

been enjoying the regular Gr.D post.

8.3. For that the discrimination meted out to the present

applicant in public employment is highly illegal and as . such

entire action on the part of the respondents are lizble to be set

11
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aside and quashed.

5.4. For that the impugned order dated 16.1¢.686 passed by
the respondents is not at all sustainable in the eye of law and
same is contemptuous and hence liable to be set aside and

quashed.

5.5, For that in any view of the matter the action/inaction
on the part of the respondents are not sustainable and liable .. to. .

be set aside and quashed.

The appiicant craves leave of the Hon’‘'ble Tribunal to
advance more grounds both legal as well as factual at the time of

s

hearing of the 0A.

64.DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That the applicant declares that they have exhausted
all the remedies available to him and there is no alternative

remedy available to him.

~—

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT:

The applicant further declares that he has not filed
previously any application, wfit petition or suit regarding thé
grievancesv in respect of which this application is made before .
any other court or any other Bench of the Tribunal or any. other
authority nor any such applicaéian s writ petition or suit is

pending before any of him.

12



8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the
applicant most respectfully prays that the instant application be
admitted, records be called for, and after hearing the parties on
the cause or causes that may be shown, and on perusal of recards,

be grant the following reliefs to the applicants:-—

8.1. To set aside and quash the impugned order dated

16.168.66 .

8.2. | To direct the respondents to issue the appointment

order to the applicant in the post of Peon (Gr.D) immediately

with retrospective effect providing all the consequential service

benefits including seniority and arrears salary etc.

8.3.° To direct the respondents not to fill up any post in
the Gr.D cadre without first issuing the appointment order to the

appiicant as prayed for in para 8.2.

. 8.4, To draw up suo-moto contempt proceeding against each of

the respondents for willful and deliberate violation of the
judgment and order dated 9.8.86 and thereafter to punish them

severely.

8.5.  Cost of the application.

8.6. Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicants are
entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the case and as

may be deemed fit and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal.

7. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

13
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In view of the facts and circumstances stated above the
applicant prays for an interim order direéting the respondents
not to fill up any post in the Gr. D"cadre without ~ first
appointing the applicant and to allow him to continue in vhis
present employment till such formalities are over ~“pending.....

disposal of the 0A.

14. This application is filed through Advocate.

11. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.0.:
1. 1.P.0. No. : 286 92383

2. Date 2L 0§
3. Payable at ¢ Guwahati.

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

As stated in the Index.

14
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VERIFICATION

I, Sri  Kabin Kalita, aged about 35 years, 8/o0 Late
Beliram Kalita, R/o (P.0. & Vill) Balisatra (Sarulecha); Dist.

Kamrup (Assam), do herebyiéolemnly 'affirm and declare that

statements" - ’ .mgde . . ‘ in

paragraphs Q 2. :%}941;...;.......;.................. are true to

PR

my Pnomledge and those made in paragraphs q'a"%...............

are also matter of records and’ the rest are my humble submission

before the Hon ble Trxbunal. I have not. suppressed any material

facts of the case.

_And 1 sign on this the Verification on this the_%??.day

S Roduin kol

< -, Signature.
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CLNTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
- GUWAHATI BENCH .
fNo %35 of 2005
“W‘ o \,:J,u,;i
|
THIEE HON’ BLE FR K V SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN
l . B “ “‘ "é ‘. 3
WHL HON' BLE MR GAUTAM RAY, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
| 4"' '
i a
Shri Kabin Kalita f'f
son of Late Baliram Kallta ) .
p/0vitl.e L0 Palishatra
Sarulacha, Dist: Kamrup, Assam. '
‘ ‘ e Applicant.,
-k\\,;‘, M .
P, Melyocal cn S/78hri S.Sarma & B.hovi.
)Ev \‘\
- Versus
/ Imion ol tndia represented by the
.. T Compl roller and Nuditor nonord] ol India
e New Delhi.
2.  'The Accountant Genefal (A&E)
Meghalaya etc.
Shillong-793001.
3. The Accountant General,(A&E) Assam
Maidamgaon, Beltola
Guwahati-29.
4. The Senior Depuly Accountant General (A&E)
0/o lhe ArcounLanL General (A&E)
Meghalaya etc. :
shillong - 793 001,
- T e Respondents.
3y Mr.M.U.Ahmed, Addl. C.G.S.C.
; -
()&@”/WU&Q ‘ AR
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O R D E R (ORAL)

'SACHIDANANDAN, K.V., (V.C.):

‘The appliCanL was appointed as causal labourer
under the rcspondents'at,the age of 24 years on 13.68.1994.

In the year 1999, some posts of Grade -D/Peon fell vacant

and accordlngly ‘appllcatlons were called for from the

|

eligible departmental . candldates. Pursuant thereto
o -'. . .

applicant also applied} for the same. He was called for

appearing in the interview, he appeared 'in the intervicw

1

Alﬁnqwikhvﬂthﬂr candidates. le was asked to appear before

xﬂ.-“\h( personal intervicw”scheduled to be held on 25.5.1999
U"ﬂ

Mh|<h appeared and fared well. According to,him, he
7 A '
o v l

}P\Odﬂed the test w1th outstandlng remark, and therefore,

o
NS

Q;ﬁc,rﬁu\/$o\chlon Commlttee has recommended his case along
o y .

B4 1
{

LY

W th oLhers for app01ntment in Grade D/Peon (Annexure-2) .
Thereafter, thei respondentS' vide Annexure -3 - asked the
applicant to submit'certain documentstbefore them and the
{ g
applicant Eurnlshed all the requlred documents before the
pespondents (Annexure—d). Appllcant claimed ‘that the
_rospondents kep% aesnringﬁ him aiongwlth ' the other
candidates for iesnance of appoinfment orders, but their
Cirance did nar yield any resulboas o yeb Lhough T he

applicant  has approached them repealadly. One simibarly

Sitnaled  nelboctod Candidatre CShri Mowal Kishore  Roy had
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approached this‘Tribunai py way of O.A. No.206/2002 and i
\his Tribunal while disposing the matter vide order dated
48,2003 directed the respondents to jssue appolintment
order in favour of Shri Roy. puring pendency of the said
chse the respondents have issued appointment orders ko
olher selected candidates. But having failed to obtain
Appoint ment orders Lhe applicant preferred representations
Aot od T ALA00% nt 16 L9.2003 bhefore the au thority bt 1o
of o avail. lence, Lhis Original Application gecking the
Pl bowing relbietbo: (
gl iNe) d.i rect the. respondents toO roeinstate
0 issue Lhe appointment order Lo the
applicant in the post of Peon (Gr.D)
~ immediately - with retrospective effect
providing all the consequential service

. benefits including seniority and arrear
- salary etc. b

R

. 8.2 To direct the respondents not to fill

: up - any posE in the Gr. D cadre without
first issuing the appointment order to
fhe ‘applicant as prayed for in para
9. L.

8.3 Cost of the application.

TS 7'1 g8.4. Any other relief/reliefs to which the
? .- applicants are entitled to under the
| facts. and circumstances of the case and.
‘ as may, be deemed fit and proper by the
% Hon'ble Tribunal.”

2. Late A.K.Chaudhuri, the then Addl1.C.G.S.C. had

fited a detailed reply statement contending that no

Selact jon Commilles wWas constituted to appoint any casual

i

labourer, and therefore, the claim of the applicant that
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Wi appointed as a  casual labourer against a vacant

Proosl Lhrough the sahction received from Competent
AulLhoritly, and cleared by Selection Committee is a figment
of imagination cherished by him and incorrect. In the

event of non-availability of work, casual workers are
never  engaged. By virtue of 'pPossessing character

cortificate, from an Accounts Officer will not confer any

right to contjnue in any post, which is not any post at

abl, since hefwas engaged only for performing causal and

intermiltent work and for short duratlon to tlme. Since
Lhe applicant ' was engaged as a ' casual labourer in the

ol lice. of the Accountant General (A&E), Assam, the role of

Fimployment Exehange wae performed by their'Record Section

o

by sendlng hls”*candidature for i, Group .~D interview,
! ‘ g :H ~ 7’ i . :‘:“‘1'

T~ conducted alongw1th other candidates Sponsored by the
iy

TN . - , . . .
o ol her agencies, The outcome of ‘any 1nterv1ew conducted in
T o o

; & is@ alwayét confldential“in nature. Thus the
,f; l | :
. < oy ﬁ?pl1cant is trylng to mlslead the Hon’ble Court. No ;
. [
- e verbal assurance was given to ‘the applicant at any point ‘

o time. the appoiptment of Shri Roy Lo Group~n post v
Ll e Lo L he delay in receiving approval From 1he
Headguartcrs of fiee }|<)1. because ol 1 he ir)llf?KJfollf ton ol
Lhis Teibonmal ., Further, - in para 16'it is stated that Head

quartoer’s ool fica found Fhe applicant over-aged on Lho dateo
‘ : cappRreant cover-aged on (2 dal

ol _interview even after deducting the period rendered by
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biw ag casual labourer. Therefore, his case could not be

considered for appointment .

e

We have heard Ms. B.Devi, learncd counsel for
Phe applicant.. EKarlier late A.K.Chnuéhuri, the then Nddl.
LD UL wan appearing for the l"(‘.‘.’-‘.;)()ll(J(-.‘rlll.‘;: in Lhis caso.
Since he s no more, Mr.M.U.MAhmed, 1(2amied'/\d(.H.C.G.S.(f.

tepresented the rospondont s and we have heard him. also.

1. M. 1. howvi submits Lhat applicant: Wt
intervicwed, his documents were . verified and he was

recommended for appointment, but leaving him the other

selected candidates were given appointment orders. Despite
Lhe fact that he has made several representations nolhing

has been answered and only in their reply statement in
. e 9 . _

s
Lhis case respondents are taking the ground of over age.

The Addl.C.G.S5.C., on the 6ther hand, persuasively argued

that even after -deducting the period of casual labour

vﬁerv1ce he ‘was found - over aged as ‘on the date of

.
e

interview.

M We =~ have given due —‘consideration to the

pleadings, arguments advanced by the learned counsel for

lhe parties and evidence and materials placed on record.

| _
[t is borne out  from the records .that the applicant was

k4

angaged as casual laboufer w.e.f. 13.8.1994, and accofding

1o him, at that poxnt of. tlme he was 24 years of age. He

. U e et R L wnddBRAEY 3@3@,
was called for the 1nterv1ew, his“documents wereaverlfled
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N ‘-ll o .. _..
AT ST



6
-2l
€ T 5
and at no point of time he was‘reminded that he was'ovcr.
aged and finally | when appointment order - was ot
Lorthcoming and he made several representations which wore
Also not responded, now, the respondents are taking the
plea  thato the applicant i3 over aqged. Counsel  (or the
applicant submits that stiil posts are vacant.'It'is gquite

cvident from the Annexure-3 that the applicant was called

for production of original documents for verification of
. i N . .

records  and accordingly vide Annexure-4 he produced all
.lhe required. documents. Counsel: for the applicant has

drawn to our attention to the ‘appointment order  dated

“

7.4.2003 at Annexure-5 issued to Shri Sambhu Ram Deka, who
sceording  to  her, was .interviewed along with the

applicant. It is specifically mentioned ‘that his date of
‘ A I T .
imee._ birth 28.2.1972  whereas ' applicant’'s date of- birth is

‘i\z.luvo. Lven assuming the date of birth is reckoned, as

S ' .
u&}Lhu dale of interview Shri Deka will be of 27 years of

A

' ,, gt vihhercas - the applicant. will be of 29 years ot that
“--.\\_H‘_,f"’]#iun-. Tharaltora, il ias eovident that Shri l)el'.av, though over
aqed,  waas 5<3|<:<:|:(-:d and  appointed rclaxing his  agoe by

oo ineg 1 he peetod ol canaal | labourar TN VA I ATAIN
Therefore, _cqunsel for the applicant argued that 1if the &

said felaxé£i;n can bé granted.to one Shri Sambhu Ram Deka

it is equally applicable to the‘present’applicant also,

which is not done in "this <case, and therefore, non-

selection of ‘the ‘applicant’s case for Grade-D appointment
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tnodiseriminalory, arhitrary and violative of Articles 11,
Lol ihe Constilution  of  India. fThis Tribumal  in
CLALTOG/T000 L bed by one S Mool i shon e Boy, alloa

clabarale discussion vide order. dated 5.8.2003 passed ho

[ollowing ordor: -

"Appointment  letter would be issued
with utmost expedition and preferably within
ten days from today. Thereafter the
applicant shall join the post. Regarding
other  issues, pertaining to seniority,
salaries and allowance which were raised
here we leave the matter to be amicably
resolved between the parties.’

Ms.B.Devi,, has drawn .our attention to the sub-clause 1 (x)

ol Chapler-22 on the snbject.‘Casual Labour’ at Page 230

ol Gwamy’s - Egtablishment and Administration which ronds
as follows:- ol
- - SRR £
S S e
i ) : :'; )"

“(x) The regularisation. of the services of

o the casual workers will continue to be.

Ry governed by the instructions issued by this
-1\, Department in this regard. wWhile considering
O such regularisation, a casual worker may be
i given relaxation in the upper ‘age-limit only
G if at the time of initial recruitment as a
I cagual worker, he had not crossed the upper

/ age-limit for the relevant post..
e | .

f 4
She, in  support tof her( contention; further brought our

attention to FOPT 0.M. - dated 30.1.1990 'on the SubjeLt

o

‘Relaxatlon of ?pper aga lzmit for Departmental Candldates for
.L.,ﬁ

Groups ‘C’ and- ‘D'\posts' The said 0 M. provides that age

realaxation for departmental candldate can be glven upto

the age of 40 years “for general category and 45 years for

.;_; T

B e e

i
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Ghad

CLoaidd
s ﬁv&n‘\ﬁlh&'
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G/ST categories. She has also relied upon a celebrated
deatinion of the Principal Bench of this: Tribunal in the
case of Raj Kamal & Others vs. ‘Union of India reported in
1990 (2) 61LJ (CAT) 169. ﬁelevant portion of paragraph 21 1is

quoted below:-

. M eseresenisens Simllarly, they should not_ be
a0 considered ineligible for absorption if at

the time of their initial engagement, they
were within the prescribed age limit.”

‘ .~ ) ; syt g e . L
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In the facts and circumstance of the case and

he legal position as above, we are fully convinced that

: it o I O

since the applicant was selected and recommended for

appointment, he should have been considered for giving

appointment in Grade-D post relaxing his upper age limil

.~ PN ———
Mm.,__mw-n,.—d—-

by reckoning his earlier perlod that he had rendered as

PR T Sabd Ay T Pl Y w——

viual tabouror as had bean (]()li(f in case ol appaoi nlment of

one o Shris fl:llnlillln Ram Deka relazing his age  (Annexare H) .
Theretore, we are ol the view LhaL Lhe applicant has made
onla o case and hence  the rnsrg)n<hw1!n are diroctod o
considoer the case  of  the applicant for granting

appointment in Grade-D post relaxing his upper age limit

by rcePoang his casual service perlod that he ‘had

e | R e
. :

T R e SEmR g e

rendered as casual labourer as had been done in  case of

>

o e ar . —— v ————

. M‘ﬂ‘!ﬁ‘s’“‘.ﬂ"‘f‘ “W‘tmm,—.m-:.., . "
REpe—— . ? R D P R N T A e,

Shri  Sambhu Ram Deka, passing appropriate orders as

«zpeditiously as possible, at any rate, within a period of

three months from the date of receipt of copy of Lhis '

e et O TV
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thall the respondent s wi I

consider the caso of EFhe applicant’s case for appointmoent

Lo any cuisting vacaney, if

Prost .

The ,Originaii Application is disposed' ‘of

above.,

not

to next available vacant

as

There will be no order as to costs.,

e
i l
,
;

Gate of Apphc:mon ¢
'-8te op Which copy

Date o mwhick
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“eveqn
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The Accountant general (A%E D Assam EW/RECE}VE‘nE} ’

Maidamgaon, Bel40]a ‘ b
e - v

Ouriahatt- "', PR
O/

Juboe Judament and arder dated Q.2.06 rrused in Ul No. B350,

Sy,

Wiktin due defersnces and profound submission 1 heg to iax,

)
vl Foot Lowing Few Lines for pour ingg consideratbion .t
HELC R ol an Lhereedf,

That Siv, | have boen warking under your goodself =since
1964,  In the year {999 1 was. selected for appointment ;ﬁ
aroup D  /Peﬁn dlong with some other candidates. b vin)
date appointment ovder has not been 5ssued5t0‘me
selected candidates 'héve alreadyA been granted the
appotntment, in group b post. I' have submitted several
iepyesentationsg Secking wmy Ippointment in group D post, but
Came o yicelded no result in positive. Having nnm other
alternative 1 hrpfnrred the abouvenoted (A No.38/05%  1efoire
the  Hom'ble Qentratl Acmdriy strat:ve Tribunal sThe  Hon b
Tribunatk aftep hearing thf parbies to the rreceading s
pleacsed b allew the said G6A diPEclihg Lhe  pespongen s

appoint me jn any avaitable group 0 vacancy re{a;ihg_my age
’ et e TR

e

limit, as qxpeditiously 3% possible. (cupy enclosed far ready

i tig,

P

.M(@@/M@UM /
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Ihal =i, presently there are 14 vacancies availablie in

grovp Dopost. Therefore I pray before your hopour kindly to

BRpOint  me  in any available group D vacancy for which |

shall emain ever gratetul to you. I hope and trust that

your o honour would be kind enough to.do the needful at an

carly date.

Thanlzing you,

Sincerely yours

s F;Q££A1\ K e bilox (E/
$Sri Kabin 13’ ! _2:\

olo

. ' /0 Laie Lull'amiyﬁkjta
R70 Balisatra

Dist-Kamrup (Assam) .

genersl  (A%0)

\
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| WE , - OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GE NERAL (A&F),
d"f--'é‘iw-fb . MEGHALAYA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH & M1ZORAM
fovidont S SHILLONG-793 00} 2\
Ny ' Phone : 03642223863 (0) Fax : 0364-2223103 N
Qy'l{'euistcrcd//\.l).
No.Sr.DAG(A)/Conc/2004-05/109
‘Dated: October 16,2006 w
Shri Kabin Kalita,

S/o Late Baliram Kalita,

Village and Post Office Balishatra Sarulacha
District, Kamrup.

Sub:- Hon’ble CAT’s order dated 9™ August 2006 in OA No.35 of 2005 = Shri Kubin

Krillld"Vnglls UO! and Others -

Lam directed to refer to the abovc subject and 1o st

ate that in compliance with the
Hon’ble CAT’s order dated 9"'

Auz,ust 2006 in OA No. 35 of 2005, the Accountant

R T TR T
General has examined your case for appomtment in a Group D’ post in this departmcnt

It has becn found that even after rclaxatron of your age as per.

s e Tk

Govemment of India‘s

. N
instructions to the extent ofscrvrce rcndered by you as casual labourer in thrs departmcnt

’belwecnf()94 and 1998, y?n’u are not wrlhm the permnssxble age hmlt for appomlment toa
R

s on the' date the mlcrvrews for the post wlnch were held in May 1959 y
and in \Vthh you appeared It 1s thcrefore regretted to mform that your ap
Group ‘D’ post cannot be acceded to.

Group ‘D’ _post™

pomtment wa ',

e,
Deputy Accouanl General (Admn )
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OA No. 269/06 B
Shri Kabin Kalita . 3

..Vcrsus-

Union of India- Represented by the Comptroller and Auditor General
of India, New Delhi

The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc. Shillong,

The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola,
Guwahati — 29

The Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admn)

O/o The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc. Shillong,

-AND-

IN THE MATTER OF

Written statement submitted by the Respondents No. 1 to 4.

The Respondents humbly submit their written statement as follows:

1. With regafd to para 4.1 of the OA, the Respondents deny that there has been

inaction on their part in the matter. The Applicant’s statement that the

Respondents warited a clear-cut direction from the Hon’ble Court for issuing an

appointment order to the Applicant is a figment of the Applicant’s imagination.

'I"he Respondent No. 2 submits that the Order dated 09/08/2006 passed by the
Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No. 35 of 2005 was most respectfully considered.
However, even after considering “the case of the Applicant for granting
appointment in Grade ‘D’ post relaxing. his upper age limit by reckoning his
casual service period that he had rendered as casual labourer” as directed by
the Hon’ble Tribunal in paragraph 06 of its Order dated 09/08/2006, it was
found that the Petitioner had crossed the upper age limit for Group ‘D’ posts as
on the date of the interviews which were held on i4‘h & 25® May 1999 and
hence he was ineligible for appointment. This was also the view of the Office
of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India (Respondent No. 1) to whom
the matter was earlier referred to November 2002 (Appendix —I).

J
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Accordingly, = Respondent No.2  vide Registered letter No.
Sr.DAG(A)/Conc/2004-05/109 dated 16/10/2006 (Appendix -II) in
compliance with the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order dated 09/08/2006 accordingly
'infoﬁx{cd the Applicant that his request for appointment to a Group ‘D’ post
- could not be acceded to in view of the reasons which were explained to him
in the said letter. The contention of the Applicant that the Respondents failed -
to apply their mind and violated the order passéd by the Hon’ble Tribunal is
unfounded. A copy of the action taken by the competent authority on the
~ order dated 09/08/2006 of the Hon’ble Tribunal is submitted as Appendix-
IIT which amply proves that the Respondents fully applied their mind in
complying with the order of the Tribunal.

The crux of the matter is that the. Applicant was, as on the date he appeared in
the interview for a group “D” post over the permissible upper agé limit
prescﬁﬁed in the Recruitment Rules for appointment to a Group ‘D’ post
even after deducting the period spent as a casual labour as per existing
~/i;lstructio'ns of the Government of India. Thus, while the Office of the
Comptroller & Auditor General of India after applying this relaxation in
accordance with the extant instructions of the Government of India, approved
the recruitment of 08 persons who had appeared along with the Applicant in

and hence not offered appointment to a Group ‘D’ post Gfantmg thc

Applicant’s prayer for appointment to a Gmup ‘D’ post despite the fact that

he is over aged would be in conn'avenunn of the Recrmtment Rules and

e L e BEIE RN

| related instructions of the Government of Indla “which ate uniformly
i applicable for appointment to Group ‘D’ posts in all Central Government
departments across the country. ‘

2. With regard to para 4.2 of the OA, the Respondcnts humbly submit that they

have no comments to offer. '

3. With regard to para 4.3 of the OA, the Respondents humbly submits that casual
workers are engaged on an irregular basis in the office of Respondent No. 2 as
and when works of a casual and intermittent nature crop up. On any given day,
there are a number of people in want of employment on a daily wage basis who

come to the office. If there is any work in the office for that day, some of these
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people are employed for that day only. The contention of the Applicant that he
was appointed as a casual worker through a selection committee against a
vacant post is absurd and iﬁtended to mislead the Hon’ble Tribunal. Casual
workers are never appointed but engaged from time to time for performing

casual and intermittent nature of work. From 1994 up to the time the Applicant *

.appeared  in the Interview held on 24/25 May 1999, he was occasionally

employed as a casual labour in the office for a total of 668 days as below:

1994 = 73 days

1995 = 121 days
1996 = 121 days
1997 = 154 days
1998 = 199 days

. With regard to para 4.4 of the OA, the Respondents humbly submit that
" issuance of a Certificate by Accounts Officer or Senior Accounts Officer of the

office does not confer any right to the petitioner to any post. These type of
certificates are geheral in nature, which ar¢ often requested for by casual

workers when applying for jobs in other organizations, and frequently issued.

. With regard to para 4.5 of the OA, the Respondénts humbly submit -that the

claim of the petitioner that assurances were given to him by the Respondents
for regularizing his case is totally false, because no authority in the office is in
a position or empowered to give any such assurances. The law on the question
of regu]arisaﬁon/absorption of Casual labour is now settled by the Jjudgement

| of the Supreme Court in state of Kamataka Vs Uma Devi (2006) 4 SCC). 7

. With regard to para 4.6 of the OA, the Rcspondents humbly admit that these

are facts of records. -

. With regard to para 4.7 of the OA, the Respondents humbly submit that the

Apphcant was on 24% /25'*‘ May 1999 interviewed along with other candidates

— i
sponsored by employment exchanges and those' who had worked as casual

labo_urers in the office and were reglstered with Employment exchanges.

However, at no point of time was any candidate ever told about his/her

performance in the interview as this is a strictly confidential matter. Therefore,
the Applicant’s contention that he fared well in the interview is entirely his

personal opinion.
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With fegard.to paras 4.8 and 4.9 of the OA, the Respondents humbly admits
that 09 (nine) candidates including the Applicant were in June 1999, in
accordance with the prescribed procedures, issued Letters of Intention
(Appendix-IV) requiring them to fill in Attestation Forms and submit
character/caste/no -objection certificates, declaration regarding marital status, -
etc. Para 2 of the Letter of Intention clearly states that “this is not an offer of
appointment”. It is admitted that the Applicant submitted the documcntafion
requested for to Respondent No. 2.

With regard to paras 4.10 ,4.11 and 4.12 of the OA, the Respondents humbly
submit that in mid-June 1999 a difference of opinion arose between the State
Government and Respon;icnt No. 2 on the manner of recruitment/appointment
of group ‘D’ staff (Appendix -V). This was primarily due to the apparent
conflict between GOI Department of Personnel & Training O.M. No.

14024/2/96-Esty(D) dated 18/05/1998 (Appendix-VI) which directs that all

vacancies arising in Central Government offices are not only to be notified but

also filled up through the Employment Exchange alone and other permissible
sources of recruitment can be tapped only if the Employment. Exchange

. concerned issues a non-availability certificate and the  decision of the

('Zomptroller & Auditor General of India vide letter No. 980-N/I1I/8-85/1 dated
15/4/1987 (Appendix-VII) that casual labourers who have put in 206 or more
number of days can be cohsidered for appointment ‘against Group ‘D’ posts.
Ultimately Respondent No. 2 took a decision té scrap the entire recruitment
exercise in view of the clarification under para 3 of GOL, Department Personnel
& Training O.M. No. 14024/2/96-Estt(D) dated 18/05/1998 which states that
in addition to notifying the vacancies fbr the relevant categories to the
Employment Exchange, the requisitioning authority/establishr;zentr may,

keeping in view administrative/budgetary convenience, arrange for the

i publfcation of the recruitment notice for such catégories in the ‘"Employment

10.

‘News ”...o. ... and then consider the cgses

of all candidates who have applied.” Respondent No. 2 accordingly informed
the State Government. of this 'decision.(Appéndix-'VIII) and simultaneously
took steps to advertise the group ‘D’ vacancies in-the regional papers having

wide circulation.
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The contention of the Applicant that, that issue of appointment letter were kept
pending by Respondent No. 2 during the pendency of OA No. 206/02 filed by
Shri Nawal Kishor Roy is therefore incorrect. . :

Subsequently in November. 2002,vidc letter No. Estt.I(M)/1-11/2002-03/3380
dated 05/11/2002 (Appendix—D(), Respondent No. 2 pointed out to
Respondent No. 1 that 6 out of the 9 candidates who were offered Letters of
Intention in May/June 1999 were all since over aged and not eligible for any
State/Central government jobs. Respondent No. 1 was requested to reguhrize
the ;;rocess of recruitment of the 09(nine) candidates by way of allowing
relaxation in the upper age limit as per existing rules. It was further pointed out
that all the over aged candidates at the time of their initial deployment as
casual worker had not crossed the upper age limit. Respondent No. 1 in reply
vide vide letter No. 1231-NGE(APP)8-2001/111. dated 21.11.2002 (Appendix
X) 8) approved the recruitment of 08 candidates out of 09 candidates (barring
the Applicant) ) to Group ‘D’ posts who were found to be within the
permissible age limit on the date of interview after deducting the period they
spent as casual worker. W

he spent as casual worker he\ was found to be over aged as on the date of\

interview and as such his case was not found eligible by the office of ‘the
Comptroller & Auditor General of India (Respondent No. 1) after due,

consideration.
P e Y

The contention of the Applicant that Shri Nawal Kishore Roy (one of the 08
candidates approved by Respondent No. 1 for appointment) was appointed as a
consequence of his filing of an OA No.206/02 before the Hon’ble Tribunal is

therefore, incorrect.

10. With regard to paras 4.13 and 4.14 of the OA, the Respondents humbly submit

11.

that the reason why the Applicant was not offered appointment has been
explained in the preceding para. The Respondents have also carlier submitted
that the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order dated 09/08/2006 in OA No. 35/2005 filed by
the Applicant was most respectfully and expeditiously complied with in the -
manner as directed by the Hon’ble Tribunal.

With regard to paras 4.15, 4.16 and 4.17 of the OA the Respondents humbly
" submits that on receipt of the order dated 09/08/2006 of the Hon’ble

Tribunal, the Applicant’s case was examined de novo by the .competent
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Q/’é,

authority of Respondent No. 2 to check whether there were any

. errors/omissions/misrepresentation of material facts in the case of the

Applicant which resulted in Respondent No. 1 arriving at the conclusion that
even after deducting the peﬁod the A;ip]icant spent as casual worker, he was
found to be over aged as on the date of interview and hence ineligible to be
considered for appointment. Respondent No. 2 issued the communication
dated 16/10/2006 only afier satisfying itself that the Applicant was indeed
over aged as on the date of hislinterview and hence, in terms ‘of the extant
rules/orders of 'the Central Government on the subject, inéligible for
appointment. ' '

The Applicant’s contention that there are vacancies. in Group ‘D’ is
immaterial since there are in fact vacancies also in Group ‘B’ and ‘C’ cadres.
These vacancies are on account of the fact that recruitment to these cadres in
the Central Government has been severciy restricted for some years now.

It is toially denied that the Applicant continues to be employed as a casual

worker with Respondent No. 2.

.

With regard to para 4.18 of the OA the Respondents humbly submit that the

Applicant is misinterpreting the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order of 09/08/2006 in
\

 OA No. 35/2005. As humbly pointed out by the Respondents in para 1 of this

submission, para 06 of the order dated 09/08/2006 reads in part that
“.....respondents are directed to consider the case of the Applicant for
granting appointment in Group ‘D’ post relaxing his upper age limit relaxing
hfs upper age limit passed'by reckoning his casual service period as casual
labourer as has been done in case of Shri Shambhu Ram Deka, passing
appropriate orders as expeditiously. as possible, at any rate within a period of
three month;... »  The Respondents humbly submit that it has been
ascertained that even after deducting the period the Applicant had worked as
a casual labour as permitted under GOI instructions/clarifications/orders, the
Applicant is over aged as on the date of his interview and hence ineligible
for appointment. Accordi}\gly, ‘this finding was communicated to the
Applicant vide Registered, letter No. Sr.DAG(A)/Conc/2004-05/109 dated
16/10/2006. It is humbly pointed out that in Shri Shambhu Ram Deka’s case
(and five other candidates), he was found to be within the permissible age
limit as on the date of the interview and hence approved for appointment by
Respondent No. 1 The Respondents have complied with the Hon’ble
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Tribunal’s order dated 09/08/2006 in letter and spirit and deny that any
disregard has been shown to the Hon’ble Tribunal.

~

Relief(s) sought for

That with regard to para 5.1 to 5.5 of thc;. OA, the Respondents humbly submit that
the Prayer of the Applicant has been reexamined and considered as per the orders
dated 09/08/2006 of the Hon’ble Tribunal and it has been found that he is ineligible
for appointment to a Group ‘D’ pbst as he was overage;d as .on the date of his
interview.

In view of the facts and circumstances stated above the Respondents humbly submit

_ that the present OA No. 269/06 be dismissed with costs in favour of the

Respondents.
* Verification
‘ -
I Shn A“C% .......................................... son of
i T b e working  as

Deputy Accountant General (Admn) O/o the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya
etc. Shillong do hereby solemnly declare that the statement are true to my
knowledge, belief and information and I sign the verification

o=

Deponent
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E),

SHILLONG-793 001
Phone : 223191 (0) Fax : 0364-223103

(F;..R.'Solomon,
Accountant General.

No. Est‘t.l(M) [1-11/2002-03 /3380
I \ Dated: 5™ November 2002
bt Y _
1t \)‘j b

| IR
Dear Sn

- Kindly refer to HQs letter No. 975- NGE(App.) / 8-2001 / Vol. 11l dated 20" August 2002 on
 thie subject of recruitment i the Gr. D peons cadre. in this connection the discussicns we had in

Shillong during your recent visit may also be recalled.

[

~ The offers of appointment issued to the 9 candidates whose bio-data is shown i1 Annexure-1
mentioned in HQs. letter cited above were not based on the advertisement published in July 1999 but
on the recruitment exercise carried out in May 1999. 1 am to confirm that no action has yet been
taken on the thousands of applications received in response to the advertisement of July 1999.

HQs advice that an advertisement be placed in the local newspapers cancelling the
advertisement. published in July 1999 will place this office under tremendous pressures from local
welfare, political, student bodies etc. and also might attract a lot of legal action from individuals,
groups etc. unless this action of cancellation is followed up simultanecusly wilh the issue.of another

advertisement calling for fresh applications for recruitiment to the vacant posts in the various Gr. D
. cadres - -

In this same connection HQs letter Nc. 73- NGE(App.) / 13-2002 dated 23" Yanuary 2002
euclosing representations of 6 candidates who hiad all been issued letters of intention of appointiment
based on the May 1999 recruitment exercise may please be referred to. The candidates who were
issued offers of appointment to the Gr. D posts had filled up the attestation forms supplied to trem
but were not finally issued ofters of appointment. 1 have inquived into the matter and exaunnid all
documents and found that these six complaints are all from Casual employees who are / were
working in the Guwahati (A&E) office. T have examined the file relating to the subject of the letters
of intention of appointment issued to these 6 and the other 3 candidates [total 9] and find that the
then AG had ordered in file [ Ansexure-11] that the process of recruitment fo the then vacant Gr. D

posts be cancelled but did not pass orders for cancellation of the offer of appointments issued 1o

- these 9 [nine] candidates presumablyhas the letters of intention of appointment stated very clearly
that : - ) :

“ With reference to his interview for the post of Group-D (Peon / Watcher / snfaiwala)
he /she is informed that there is a likelihood that he / she may be olfered appointment for the
above mentioned post in the next two months or so for which he / she may keep himself /
herself in readiness for joining the post when the offer of uppointment 1s issued to him / her.
This is not an offer of appointment.” { Annexure-1t1].

In the circumstances the need to officially intimate these 9 [nine] of canceliation of their
offers of appointment does not appear necessary.

MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH,

e

— , - AppPENDIX-T

4?/

-~
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Despite all this 1 however, must add that of these 9 candidates who were offered
appointments in May / June 1999 all are now over aged {except for Paresh Chandra Das (ST), Shri

- Monoj Kumar Roy (OBC) & Shri Robin Rizal (SC)] and will not be eligible to apply for jobs in

either the State or. Central Govts. Keeping this fact in mind as also the Guidelnes contained mn

. Paragraph 1(x) of GOI, Deptt. of Personnel & Training’s O.M. No. 49014 /2 /86 --Estt. ( C) dated 7"
~ June 1988 and Min. of Labour OM No. 53202 /16/ 86 -W.C. (M.W.) dated 23" August 1988

" [ Annexure-1IV), HQs. could consider their réegularization with relaxation in the upper age limits as
. at the time of their initial deployment as Casual workers they had not crossed the upper age limits

and were registered in the Employment Exchanges.

This office being the cadre controlling authority for cadres from Supervisors to Group ‘D’ is
responsible for posting of staff to the offices of the Accountants General (A&E) Assam and
Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh & Mizoram including the office of the Principal, Regional Training
Institute, Shillong. It might be recalled that in February 2002 a theft of property of the IA&AD
amounting to about Rs. 10 lakh took place from the RT1 Shillong and till date the stolen property has
not been recovered. This was because the sanctioned strength of watchers could not be posted to RTI
Shillong as there were vacancies in this cadre and as on date there are 6 [six] and 19 [nineteen]

. vacancies in the cadre of watchers and peons for these three offices.

HQrs. 1s, therefore requested to consider:

) regulanzation for employment by relaxation in the upper age limits of the 6
candidates who.were selected for appointment ix May / June 1999;

(i) regularization for erﬁployment of the remaining 3 candidates who were selected for
appointment in May / June 1999;and

(1)  allowing this office to fill up the direct recruitment vacancies in the cadre of Group

D by allowing this office to cancel the advertisement of July 1999 with the

simultaneous issue of another advertisement calling for fresh applications for
recruitment to the 6 and 13 vacant posts in the Gr. D watchers & Gr. D peons cadres.

,/Zx/ il

" Encl.: as stated

Yours sincerely,

Smt. R lyer,

Pr. Director (Staff),

Office of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India,
10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,

New Delhi 110002,
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ANNEXURE-1,

Nune Cutepary Age when Ageason Date | Totad Dauys served ay Office where worked |
non Interviewed n Chisunl Lubourer us (2,
Nuy 1999 with yenrwise
1 breakup
; 900 days " : ‘cY
R [994=142d 0
| Shri Newal Kishore Roy General 122y, 1IM. 26 yrs. 4M | 1995=17 ] AGlALD)
) 17.6.1976 : 1996=205d Meghalaya
1997=210 d
1998=172 d
| 871 days ) .71
: 1994=264"
" | Shn Shambu Ram Deka General 27y3 M 30 yrs, M| 1995=193d A GA&E), Assam
< 28.2.1972 1996=238d ‘
1997=214d
1998=200d
. N 'J. .
S.T. 28y, IM 31 yrs. 6M | 466 days | A.G.(ALE)
. | Shri Phostine 19.4.1971 1997=199d Meghalaya
| Nongkhlaw 1598=267d |
) 668 duys ¢ v
G \ﬂ i [994=73d ~
% Shri Kabin Kalita General | 29y. 3M 32 yrs. §M | 1995=121d
ot 1.2.1970 S 1996=121d AG.(A&E) Assam |
P ! 1997=154d |
1998=199d |
964 duys - 3 G ‘
S General . 1995=132d ;
5+ | Shri Krishna Joshi 22.1.1973 | 20y. 4M 29 yrs. Y M | 1996=319d -do - !
1997=313d §
1998=2004 L
891 days w), Y tf
S.T. 1994=80d ~
(, "~ | Shn Paresh Chandra Das | 22.12.1976 23y. 5SM 25yrs. 10M | 1995=199d - do-
1996=205d
1997=207d
1998=200d ]
Sponsored by
) - | Shri George F. Binan S.T. Employment
/} 941972 | 27y. IM 30 yrs. 6M | Exchange,
- Shillonp j
OBC !
X Shri Monoj Kumar Roy 10.7.1976 | 22y.10M 20yrs. 3 M -do - A G(A&E)
Meghalaya
1R6Y duys L JN
o Shri Robin Rizal S.C ) 1995= 104d
2271976 | 22y. 10M 26 yrs, 3M | 196=219( A G(A&E) Assam
1997=346d .
1998=200d |
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By Registered/A.D.

No.Sr.DAG(A)/Conc/2004-05/109
Dated: October 16,2006 ‘

Shri Kabin Kalita,

- S/o Late Baliram Kalila, .

Vl“d},t and Post OfTice Balishatra Sar lllf"‘]]d
v Dlslm.l Kamrup.

Subi- Fon’ble CAT’s order dated 9™ August 2006 in OA No.35 of 2005.— Shii Kabin
- Kalita-Versus - UOI and Others

Fam dirceted o refer lo the above suchct and to state that in compliance with the

H!lun ble CAT’s order dated 9" Augusl 2006 in OA No.35 of 2005, the Accountant
~Generil has examined your case for appointment in a Group ‘D’ post in this department.
At has been found that even aﬂcx"”relax"ation of your age as per Government of India’s
instructions to (he extent of service rendered by you as casual labourer in this department

. lu,lwu,u 1994, .md 1998, you are not within the pumlssnblc age limit for appointment to o
' v-:-Gloup ‘D7 post as-on the date the mlcx .xcws for the post which were held in May 1999
‘.lml in which you appeared [t is therefore xez,xclled to inform that youx nppoummnt to &

Gluup ‘D pusl cannol be aceeded 1o,

(8

- B\(/ Deputy Accountant General (Admn.)

4
b) () ~ . ) ‘({d\, ’
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By R‘élg.isl:,cx'egl/A.D.

‘No.St.DAG(A)/Cone/2004-05/109
Dated: October 16,2006 ‘

Shrl Kabin ]\dlll.l
S/o'Late Baliram Kalita, -
so and Post Office Balishatra Sar Lllf"‘]hl

: Dislm.l Kamyrup,

“Subi- Hon’ble CAT's order dated 9% August 2006 in OA No.35 0f 2005 ~ Shri Kabin

- Kalita-Versus - UOL and Others

Fam dirceted o refer to the above 's'ubjuct and to state that in compliance with the

~How’ hh CAT's order dated 9™ Augusl 2006 in OA No.35 of 2005, the Accountant

Gu)u i has examined your case for appomlment in a Group ‘D’ post in this departiment.

ll hm Iu.cn Jound that cven aficr 1cla\1uon of youx age as per Government of India's

- mah-uclnons o the exlent of suvxcc undc;cd by you as casual labourer in this department

ih)

IJuu.]W F' .,

hu\\un 1994 and 1998, you are.nol within the permissible age limit for appointment to a
Group *D¥ past as-on the date the inter, 1cws for the post which were held in May 1999

und in which you appeared 1t is therefore regretted to inform lhat your appomlnmnt (o ¢

Gmup K J,ml cannol be acceded to.

' . B S B\(/ Deputy Accountant General (Admn.)
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J REGISTERED POST
gOEEiCQ or THE’ACCOUNIANTVGENERAL (A&Z), MEGHALAYA: ETC., §%°F
S : - SHILLONG-793001

. ~0000=

o ‘).Egtt>l(M)/Intention/‘?9/Gr®mp—D/i??7/ ) Déted A/~wf*?¢2

Liy
o Wwith reference to his'interiew for the Post
f+§§9up-Q(Peonv/WatcﬁerVSafaiwalq),he[she’is informed that
‘ nEgg,is a likelihood’that he may ve offered appointment for
¢ hgodbove mentioned post in rhe next two nonths or so for
keep himself in. readiness for joining the post
jg issu=d to Hime.

" whieh he may. kee

wheﬁﬁéhe ~ffer of appointmént

~2¢:Tf This is not 3an offer of appointment.
3. wl, He should submit the following Aoy ments within
15 déys from the date of receipt of ‘this memo. :
v , (i)'Certificate of Charactef in the form enclosed
from the Head ofiEducational Tnstitution last attendad or in
: ch 3 certificate caanot he obtained 2 certificate in
the. same form -from a 3azetted of ficar (both cases duly ‘
attested DY 2 district Magistrate, Sub—Divisional Magistrate

__or stipendiiary First .Class Megistrate. This certificate should
have refergnce” imm2aiately preCecding.

£ ot

e R AR ACT: BEC

fil (ii)'Attéstztion form (enclhéci)
(iﬁ:not already,furnished).

ﬂuly,completeﬂ

CoTpe (44d) A.§Chedu;ed_CaStcs/Tribes certificate 1D the
form cnclosed'fraﬁmé District Magistrate, ajdditional pistrict
Magistrate. Collector, Deputy ComMissioner,.Additional peputy
Commissionsr, Deputy Collector, Tirst. Class stipendlafry
\agistrate,':ity Magistrate, Sub—Divisional Magistrate~n0t
mnngwgtbemraQK49§w1St~Class stipendiary Taluka Magistrate,
vﬂxccutive'MagiStra€§I1Extra Agsistant Commissioner, Chief
~residency Magistrate, additionzl Chicf Presidency Magistrate,
aresidency Magistrate,'Ruvenue Officer not nelow the rank of

- hahsildsr sub-nivisional officer of the ared he ;hﬁ"or-his/
: gpfffamily nprmally rosides.
(iv) A gsclaration in fie form enclosed indicating
whether hc/he::ba@%?ﬂﬁ"hasﬂmore than on.” wife livinge.
icate from hiS'previous

“(v) -Ho Obj;ctiun Cortif
‘ y in cmploymant.

employar, if. ani. 1f he/shT is alread
(vi) pisplace? persvd ~ortificate from a gazette
. officer of the'Central Jove-romont or from 3 District
Magistratc-anﬂ/or ﬁligibility cortificote jasuecd by the
Gpvqrnment of India ©r 3 citizenship cortificate 35 @
/7 j{;: A vl %’, A‘-Xflc)\.cu;[: teeclef [3.e fJ:" A V(;:,' N1 /3: A€ L {7’\‘('
t("‘,'l it ‘(a.f' Pl eane ooy T /)-59(;4{,.( e i et ./IT A it et A
LRt »(./\L ol f.\ li‘g({‘ C’l' l,..:_' /nf /\ r (:7__( N %_{ .,_(:}'\.(. nlo b ?:7:/.4.-1‘?(
'\.' - . AN i s DRI "
o (;nu n.. <~./W.Z.‘ (= /W v 17 Jf .‘-..;/..-( \.,{,,,‘.,,z ./v.rm.,: 9.

A

. /A
N VEA c./‘ASyLL(,rWM?
: COl"i t"‘l ------ 2 . « ¢ "

. it
ke . jwﬁ%{‘l‘(& pdt -
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Proof of registr

ation ;g an Indian Citizoen
T

fh*‘ptnceteivposﬁ

On hi
lacil

fng‘wili “he g
2f Sove

5 ahiliongyﬁuwahati-

bv r]stagomn’cment A8 Group ‘D', hz jig liable ¢

Yo Rr2ining in sope r X .
rrment 52 09 suarad as Per the Instruction

. NO axtrs corr '

an*rL31n= espondince 2n.this meme Will be
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"The Establishm@nt Officex :
0/C the A.G.(Aﬂﬁ). Meghalaya, etl.
:Shillong. o

 To

';Suba- aubmiesion of Attestation'?orm. |
.. .. sir,. ’ C ! : .
o wWith reference to. youz Latter No° Esttn1(M)/Int9n~ :
‘ ftion/°9/Group—D/7cV’ Dated 4,6,99, 1 am to submit# the £ollowi;

Forms foz your kind consideration and hGCessary actlon at yius
end, : | .

te Attestation Forms(in'triplicate) - '
i2w Identtty Certificnte( from two Gazetted Of ficers)

3. Certificate of Pharactnr(duly countexaigned/atteated by

the Subdbivisionah Magistlate. Quwahatl)
4, Annexure- III‘

T iil v | Yours xait‘fully,
. | EBYIL VQ(L&nLr\ Rali CO

( Kndiny fenlis)

@ﬂ.{{’{c/; @‘LW’L/WJ‘ . G twma,/ CrxﬁwLL- B
M 00U Tewwe 1999 07’0 /zu . (Aﬁ e)y Ascein
I L - f%tuxfuﬁ¢xi.
|
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GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA N\
JF THE DEPUTY COIVMSSIONER EAST KHAS HILLS DISTRICT
' SHILLONG :
5/4‘67. ' o ) g Dated Shillong, the 9% June, 1999. ‘ N

1&) 2

1. Roy,LAS.,,

Deputy:Commissioner, g =
Fast#hasi Hills District, Aé -7
Shillong | 9_4 H L

’I‘he Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, |
. Labour:Department, Shillong. - ;

Appointment-of Groﬁp D-employees in the Office of the Accountant General -(A & E),
‘Meghalaya, £tc.

1

' T enclose herewuha copy of the proceedmgs of the meeting beld in my Office Chamiber

on the 8‘*‘ June, 1999 which will spea.k for itself,

T ' - As may be seen therein, there is an apparent conﬂlct between Office Memorandum No.

i[”"'"'1402472796’15§tt(D) dated ‘1875798 issued by the- Government-of-India in the Ministry of Personnel, Public

"> X" Grievances and Pensions (Copy - enclosed) and the letter No. 980-N/III/8-85/1 dated 15/4/87 from the
? Ay I,_C_n;pﬁ'ﬂe””‘&erGeneralvﬂndmie@y-endosed)ﬂ'Phe-centroversy arises from the fact that the
“Ministry of Personnel, Public Gri¢vances and Pénsions very clearly directs that all vacancies arising under,

“Ti¥eralia, Central Government offices mrespective of the nature and duration (other then those filled through
the Umon Public Service Commxssxon and the Staff Selectlon Commission) are not only 10 be notlﬁed 10

| A e e - e v et m A S LT DTS A L AN,

)07 I00TE’ ; ""bc ons ldercd forapyomtment agamst :Group D+
. 0%t " “’la'st mtemew%eid on ihe 2458 °28% May, 1999 2 substantial ‘number of -
A‘;candxdates called for +he interview ‘are such casual labourers. It may.; dlso be mentioned that this has
 atiracted media attentionand 2 fnmiber-of newspapers have carried this news item alleging irregularity in
the- proeedme ic. T view of e well kaown lack 'of employment in ‘the state as well as elsewhere, it is
T, Jgssential “thiat clear ions be issued which will be followed without ambiguity by gll_Central
. Government-offices concernei _As-you can well understand 'such a sﬁ issue may sometimes blow up

' /1'556 & Tnajor COnIroversy \ with Jaw & order ramifications.

I

- Contd. Page.2.. . -

s | W‘d.}i N o PP N N o
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{ I would like to commend the ~
the alertness thaf” eghalay;

at e "has Shown in deteeting this case butthe would idefinitely need clear and ;
-nstrucions—waieh-he can follow.and nforce with full backing .of the law.and cooperation of th

J.K\inﬂlzse your good ‘oﬁif:es to.obtain themecessary ;claniﬁcatiomas:statedabo-v_e‘. - T

¢ oS Dépui’j-‘Cemm:s’ nissioner,

Easti(’haspHills'Dlstﬂct

MemoNo. MSCAS/AET-A, -~ =+ ot

1 'I‘he Commxssxoner of Division for East, Wcst Khas1 Hﬂls Jamua Hﬂls & ﬁh ’Bhox Distriet,

Meghalaya, Shillong,
2, Tihc Comm1ss1oner & Secretary to the Govemment of Meghalaya Pcrsonnel & AR ‘Department,
Sh.lllong, L - ".'.fw....,.“.. ,'..-..- ;

Lo - : e ,.Eas‘ti(ﬁhamiﬁlls’@xsinct,




2/ Est?(D\- ¢
mnenf of India g
prsonﬁel, PaGv & Pensions : :

./

KK WA

New Delhi~11000
May 181, 1‘998_!(};.

QFFICE MEMORANDUM

Becruitment of staff through Emp 1 oyiert
. Exchanges. . g e S

The undersigred is dl\erted tq 1ng}te L&
reference to this Department’s Rffice ;MEmoﬁaﬁH_j;

No. 1402d/72/77-Estt (D) dt - 13.d.1977. "'Tﬁ &
lﬁgrr”CL]GHA, inter—~alia, _provide that . '“Q 10
vacanrcies avising  _ under ) (Pnflal ] Covernment
offices 'Oftulllshments (Tncludlng quasz-Covernmeft

' irrespective.. of the nature and ﬂuvatxon"‘f—”bfﬁbriﬂ
' thar those Fllled though UPSC) are not only to ~h
notified %o, "EFuE aElsa e EE Fiiled 'through(
TEmployment Exchariges alone and other

1uktJtu+10nc" and - statutory organxcatlon

~sourtes OF TErTitment can ke Tanwed 6
Fmp]nymvnt Exchange . comcermed <1ssue_

availakility Certificate. There can ' he }r
departure from this - 1Pcrn1jmpht,procedure unlecn‘;g;ﬂ

R e e et M\ R
‘different arrangement in  this regard_ has  heen i
W

~i1£¥lgﬂﬁ eed o0 in  consultation “with this
Departmert ard the Mivistry of Lakour (Directorate
Gerneral, EnFloymews & f?rg;ﬁTﬁg)- _ uxml}arw
1n=t1uc+10ns are also in force: requiring vacancies .

against posts carrying & & kasic salary of less than
Rs. SO0/~ per morith  ip entral  Public

" Undertakings to he filled only bhrough Employmeft
o Exchanges. ,

2. - The eme of Emplqyment E chqngep "
Procedure came under the judicial =cru£1ny af_ '%fénjg
: Bupreme Court . in the matter of Exc;s,“

«uperlnte)dent Malkapatram, Krishar District;-
Avidhirx Prddesh v/s. KeB.N.Vitweshwara Rao & Qrs
(1996 (&)  SCALE &76). The Supreme Court, inters
alia,directed as followc' ’ EPLA

"It should be mandatory for the“.l
- 'reduisitioning authorlty/estabILGT*éﬁt
TT0 intimate the employment exchange and )
o TEmployment excharige should Sponsor the“
TrEme gt candxdates_"—¥3"“‘th§\
“F*HWTTxthﬂing Departments for SEIET TN,
strictly—=ecor divg  fo '587‘!1(.‘P'I“".l.“f;)*/~~ e
) cXeservation, 45  per requisition.

—addition, the ap‘rJF?TETE-EEEE Tment

urndertaking or ecERE 1 

‘call fUT‘tTP_hAmP« Ty puhIlcatlon in the bt
newspaper: AVIng WideT c;L;ulatlow and.
alsq H1szay or their offxce_>not; e

“Foards - ar ATONnce O radyo,
nggalanon ard employmert news bu11*¥1n=\-
________ 21 Ef}

it of Pensonnpl & Tra1n1ﬁg P Y
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) and then consider the cases of all
candidates who have applied,” 3
tdibrerasEordingly, it ie  clarified thas i N
L 7 gt Nirg  tFa e RS
ddition to wotifyivg  the Y&acancies for the A
retevarn categories (ey

» : tcluding those filled
e Union PubTic Service Commission / the

?Sélectian Commissior) Lo the Emplovyment Exchange,
zthej.requisitioning autﬁority / establishment_gmay
kéepIng 1w 'view,'administwatiVé= / budgétary
convenilerce, arranmvge for {fe Mudlication of the
recruitment notice 1cl

throabh
Staff

. for such  categories in  the
ST Emp Toymen ¢ News" publ{sked by %heo PubTicatiows
awg 1

T¥Division  of

ivis. BHe MImiZtry of
~fiBroadcas ting;

'Goverment
cases of all the can

Informatioy —and
of India and then consider
e __cases idates who have applied.
" addition tg the akove, such recruitment notices

uld Jé__aTBﬁlaxggroﬁ~the cfftice atice  hoards

20 Tor wider puklicity. T

g < g orders will take effect
date of issue and-wi net &nE
“where Frocess  of recruitment
“reiichaiges  / open adve
““hefore the said date.

from the
0  SUCh  cases

throuyh employment
rti;ement'hag heemn Cinitiated

e - All Ministries /
_Pﬁ@quésied to strictly

nstructions and also hr
“attactied and sub-ordin
and compliance.

; Departments are
adhere to ‘the aforesaid
ing to the wotice of their
atei offices for information

1\ m-u:v\ LLN -S °:\

(HARINDER SINGH)
JOINT SECRETARY

gMiniEtPies/Departm

ents of Goveﬁnment of India

. The Director Gereral,

- Ministry ofr Labaur,
. The Burea of Public

Kok Sakha Secretariat.

Rajya Sabha Secretariat.

ﬂﬁiph}Public;Service~Cbmmission

HSkaff Spléction Commission

i Ef Secretaries,-All State Governments
(hhe Uriigr . Territory . Governments/

dstrations '

ttached & Subordinate Offices of +the
sment of Personnel & Trallining

\%Br; Employment News, East Blcok~1V,
=7 R.K.Puram, New Delhi 110066

Employment and Training-
Rafi Marg, New Delhi.
Enterprises, New Delhi.

el
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,92C-N. 111/8-55/1, o
M09St LI/ I GLLe s AULT

© SNERAL OF TNDLa ,
L2 DELAI-110C0C2.

Y e Iy e el
. / Wl Ll 1Y i H
Sﬂ : (\//‘1 d\ Y)\, 0 g —

’YN;‘L ‘AN - AL1' the Heads of ‘0ffices in IARAD {*xceot overseas audit
l :" ofTices abrcad). . ‘ '
2%. Director{(Inspection). ' _
3. D.D.PYAC(C) -
4. OE &-Admn;CA-I,NGE-IV(JﬁﬁS¢iesf*
5,. (iouipendium. ' '

SUSJECT: - Regularisatios of casual labowrers-countin, of -eri.d

5T 2(- days instead of 24( days in two years for tue
purpese of regularisation etc. SR

*h-?:.-ﬁ -:-'_
Sir,

: . I am.directed to state that para 4(II)of the Governmere . ¢ .
‘of India, i#ipistry. of Home Affairs,Department of ndministrative "ij//?L)
Reforms, OMJNO. ug(ﬁg/4777ﬁEStt(C) At.21.%.1¢79 (cspy enclosedy 1 /-H &5
contemplate inter-alia that casual labcurers who have put 1ia at | :
least -24C days as casusl labour (including troken’ perjod of '
service ) during each of the: two years of service_shall he egligihle

RN

for a.-ointment as group 'D'.employees in accordanse with the

g .{mmm_mwu&wﬂjjmgnt, Twnis clivitility condition of
kel . butting in 24C days of service has been reccnsidere’ Ly the Govl.
—of Indra INM_fespect of organisations pguserving ¢ 3=ys week._jence-

forth the casual ‘-._aboprcri who Fave put 1.2 ~eirl of serice |
as_ca: with 20 Jays ar moavize o or: each yeoar, (es - oo
‘against 24C days) Lo The .oreanisati-n aave. p-—du:—ﬂégf‘xlay é L -
:opsidered‘eligilile for_ap_ointeent alongwith other candidates l
“sponsored by Employment Exchang~ in accordapce with the rocedur
.followed for r%tmem .agn.lng\. éi"ouo D' vacaneies Vf}'fq e \
_Instriuctions- contained 'in the  Governmen. of India Depertment of
Personhel and Adininistrative RTLOrMs™OFhd  AC(14/16/8b-iEs Lt (C)
dt., 26.1C.8k,a copy of which it eaclozed .sr iaf3rw@tion 2a¢
guida..ce . . : :

Hindi version is also er: .osed.

Yours Toitt {611,

w‘ 7 W\ - : ~ S /
m}\ \J\\ﬂ\h =\ \ { AL
‘ ) - KELTT, COFR EEUN s Al b
*
EiCL: Jopies of the Javt.ofl inlir, .
.ot i /

VHA LV DPSAR OMYs Lo (1) 29.05,7
Go2) 271,80, &W




o . Affw}& — W_LL ,
‘ . <= _“;95&3 ." A
;/(\M)//f A= @ ',/.”' .

40

i : N 7
. ‘\ IZ&L A Q/E"J’? @L‘MN/LW'..(H-'t‘zlr\-\s' . s 2 6

5 . /Z.c»_,.p ‘»‘\i/\u JdLL'[A ,

) (zd/'LJ;rﬁm_/ .

\

i Reoois’ 5 L G

‘d«- l,wv(/\. =N (\xZuu./ c N o ///7u [1(5 nv
P]”;K‘tm'so 4,1/‘? b‘v“fv?wdlxﬁ»b 9. ¢. 2999 h U ey b (L G)avl-.g
. JLLQ. [_q,(_p ﬁ‘{mf_ﬁf /va/\ o da/)— u.;v\d)JB (/1' e ./154(1~LA}—-

§ ame-st (M) MigLaloy, at.- ,}&Lﬁo?n o Qe pubgck W,,Amc ot
\.Q [TV fA’ ‘nftﬂ* 'UCL‘P gr JLaantes) 7 ﬁ"-* T e @_ ﬂf/..f»g
gl het wy-Cmf— -t / AP '~(_j,_ Lo HLoee, dcc,._,;L,u}) A= (é,@«,{,\lw,/‘/

q. r%}l, 97‘11):,(40*. /\Y‘ /u,g Al -/-/»u A

hopll E wmenned A Gr 08 (ibihin, ofrlbs wh )
L’_j\ztuaﬁ 2 f‘\ﬁ.ﬂ £ & D K 4 /-‘ ./LLL.‘l \_‘S/)y 8 /,'MM,\/\‘IQ '/D(\ (}fﬁ"%&oz};
/Sefyél

¢ el L/pajf ¢ cu Solaje

{)’i;u‘ f Apomncl AR 737««—/\-1 ~ Lelly s, e a,u,/,,?,/%— 2att (% ( )
M’ Q@ﬁeﬁ (&L L8 [Kof~ 0’~'~ o /’7(1-1)(_:',‘4,& O Ko ralle

! W AJ-—QQA Qruuxe@,u}

Q‘KL‘ 'L""""L". g ""(j\ Lo ﬂl/b/"fuw”g Z) Ao M eorst-ant-

Q Q. l»a-rN’

s
be’; /‘L‘I’C"D On Aofues A'a—a.ﬁx"‘.'

L '.:ﬂ ";‘.l
F AV
, .

: e mcaal mJIImﬂ‘“l"\ Uit
N TESUTIPH B rUve L LY

L Caeeny] wn]»mﬂ mnﬂuq‘l




=

o OFFICE UF IHE
ACCOUNTANT GENERAL ( Aeeks) s MEGHAL M A ETC  SHILLOWG « oy

O Wk %
NooEstteX (M) /1~15/ B9.2000/)158 —4. D& tau}o £h Jun@‘, 1999

?c’/ J

To ' |
. The Editor, %M
(1) Shillong LS, ,.wlbona;.&hlllongc AL

(2) Aophira Daily Hews, ¥ ‘\k \\‘

' 26 A Cantt. G.S. Road, Bhillong/ %\ ;T
Umpohsun, Shillong.

{3) The North East Paily, . ‘ A/
C/0 Jayanta Berush, Maniram Dewan Roa /f/@'
Chandmari, Guwahati-781003,

&G\O\ (4) The Sentinel, _ LJLMQ)J l\,\,g,qu\
/_‘.

. Lechumiere, $nillong. e
D0 MAWPHIL, | Mowokho, SAilling -T93 021 /f/ﬁrjno

Subsw=- Advertisement f£or racruiuuent to the post
Of Group “D" (Watcher, Safeiwala, etc.) . Cl L b P

J

G‘M

,.

Sir, . . ‘
I em to forwayrd herewith 2 co;:ioaw of the
advertisement lettexr alongwlth a proforma {..om for
recruitment to the poat of Group "B \Watcm.r,uaniuwaln etc)
4dn. the ofiice 0f the A.G.{ME), a%ﬁ.am, Guwahati and the
A.G.{A:E), Meghalaym, Arunachal »vu :zsh and Mizoram. The
adv ~rtisement may please be arxc_uguu to be published in
youy -eszteamed aﬂily either on 3. '{)9 oy 5.T99.

!

A bill in trl.‘pl:kcate together with a copy of e
the adverticement may kindly be sent to this office so
that nececsary payment en be magde.

Kindly acknowledge réce.«-ipt-, _

Yours faithfully,

i)

R

lafed

{

. Establishment Officer(Megh).
eoew ' tl}‘\\t'

eyt
ey
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E),
MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH,
SHILLONG-793 001
Phione ; 223191 (O) Fax : 0364-223103

(E'.:R.:Solomon, ,
Accountant General. '
B _ ) ) No. Estt.](M) /1-11/2002-03 /3380

T ( : Dated: 5" November 2002
Voo et
Dear Smt.. ) Y

« .+ . -Kindly refer to HQs letter No. 975- NGE(App.) / 8-2001 / Vol. 1 dated 20* August 2002 on
the subject of recruitment in the Gr. D peons cadre. In this connection the discussions we had in
~ Shillong during your recent visit may also be recalled.
) " L
' ‘ o The offers of appointment issued to the 9 candidates whose bio-data is shown in Annexure-1
mentioned in HQs. letter cited above were not based on the advertisement published in July 1999 but
on the recruitment exercise carried out in May 1999, 1 am to confirm that no action has yet been
taken on the thousands of applications received in response to the advertisement of July 1999,

-

- HQs advice that an advertisement be placed in the local newspapers cancelling the
advertisement published in July 1999 will place this office under tremendous pressures from local
welfare, political, student bodies etc. and also might attract a lot of legal action from individuals,
groups etc. unless this action of cancellation s followed up sinultaneously with the issue of another
advertisement calling for fresh applications for recruitment to the vacant posts in the various Gr. D
. cadres -

In this same connection HQs letter No. 73- NGE(App.) / 13-2002 dated 23" January 2002
enclosing representations of 6 candidates who liad all been issued letters of intention of appointment

~ based on the May 1999 recruitment exercise ‘may please be referred to. The candidates who were
issued offers ot appointment to the:Gr. D posts had filled up the attestation forms supplied to them
but were not finally issued offers of appointment. 1 have inquired into the matter and examined all
documents and found that these six complaints are all from Casual employees who are / were
working in the Guwahati (A&E) office. [ have examined the file relating to the subject of the letters
of intention of appointment issued fo these 6 and the other 3 candidates ftotal 9] and find that the
then AG had ordered in file [ Annexure-11] that the process of recruitment to the then vacant Gr. D
posts be cancelled but did not pass orders for cancellation of the offer of appointments issued to-

- these 9 [nine] candidates presumally as the letters of intention of appointment stated very clearly
that : -

“ With reference to his interview for the post of Group-D (Peon / Watcher / yafaiwala)
he /she is informed that there is a likelihood that he / she may be offered appointment for the
above mentioned post’ in the next two months or so for which he / she may keep himself /
herself in readiness for joining the post when the offer of appointment is issued to him / her.
“This is not an offer of appointment.” | Annexure-111].

In-the circumstances the need to officially intimate these 9 [nine] of cancellation of their
offers of appointment does not appear ngcessary. '

e KXKQ@@ -
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Despite all this | however, must add that of these ¢ candidates who were offered
appointments in May / June 1999 gl are now over aged [except for Paresh Chandra Das (ST), Shri
Monoj Kumar Roy (OBC) & Shri Robin Rizal (SC)] and will not be eligible to apply for jobs in
either the State or Central Govts. Keeping this fact in mind as also the Guidelines contained: in
Paragraph 1(x) of GOI, Deptt. of Personne! & Training’s O.M. No. 49014 /2 /86 ~Bstt. (C) dated 7
June 1988 and Min. of Labour OM No. 53202 /16/ 86 ~W.C. (M.W.) dated 23" August 1988
[ Annexure-1V], HQs. could consider their regularization with relaxation in the upper age lints as
at the time of their initial deployment as Casual workers they had not crossed the upper age limits
and were registered in the Employment Exchanges.

This office being the cadre controlling authority for ¢
responsible for posting of staff to the offices of the Ac
Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh & Mizoram including the o
Institute, Shillong. It might be recalled that in Febru
amounting to about Rs. 10 Jakh took place from the R’
not been recovered. This was because the sanctioned
Shillong as there were vacancies in this cadre. and
vacancies in the cadre of watchers and peons for theg

adres from Supervisors to Group ‘D’ is
countants General (A&E) Assam and
ffice of the Principal, Regional Training
ary 2002 a theft of property of the IA&AD
T't Shillong and till date the stolen property has
strength of watchers could not be posted to RT)
as on date there are 6 [six) and 19 [nineteen |
e three offices.

HQrs. is, therefore requested to consider:

(i) regularization for employment by relaxation in the upper age limits of the 6
candidates Who were selected for appointment in May / June 1999;

(ii) regularization for employment of the remaining 3 candidates who were selected for
: appointment in May / June 1999:and
(i) allowing this office to fill up the direct recruitment vacancies in the cadre of Group
D by allowing this office to cancel the advertisement of July 1999 with the
simultaneous issue of another advertisement calling for fresh applications for
recruitment to the.6 and 13 vacant posts in the Gr. D watchers & Gr. D peons cadres.

ey

Encl.: as stated

Yours sincerely, -
Smt. R. lyer,
Pr. Director (Staff), = .
Office of the Comptroller & Auditor Gsneral oflndia, S Bz
10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, o / x,/ o
New Delhi 110002,



TG & ﬁu - ibETele W ST
«mngu 18 SET R,
7% fawelt - 110 002 \0
D\ -~ OFFICE OF THE
ﬂ COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL
) OF INDIA

10, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG,
New Delhi- 110 002

Wi/ DATE_ 2] ~) ) =200 L

M E@@)ﬁ No. 1231-NGE(AppY8- 20017111 ApperdiK
JWENDL: 7 {0

To
The Accountant General (A&E),
Meghalaya etc.,
Shillong —~ 793 OO]..
Subject : Recruitment in Group ‘D’ cadre.
Sir,

[ am directed to invite a reference to your faxed D.O. letter No.

Estt.I(M)/1- 11/2002 03/3380 dated 05.11.2002 on the above subject and to convey /

Headquarter’s approval to recruit 08 candidates (excluding SLNo.4 of Annexure

ST .
selected in May / June 1999, who were within the permissible upper age limits on il //

/(/c 1

date of interview after deducting the period spent as casual labourers as per emstn,E,

Govt of India’s instr uctlon

Regarding filling up of fresh vacascies, we have already circulated

Annual Recruitment Plan-for the year 2003 and your proposal will be considered

acéordingly.

.....

3o #lo / Phone : 3231440, 3231761

2ol / Telex : 031-65981, 031-65847

Mw\

% &onW

Yours faithfully,

/)L.)_L&_ 1

L) ] Yoy
(AX. SINEA ) |y
SR.ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (APP)

-

I/ Telegram : ARGEL NEW DELH
9T / Fax : 91-11-3235446, 91-11-3234014

LS



ANNEXURE-{.

‘ _ 1997=210 ¢
: ‘ : : 1998=172 ¢
\\ \\\.-\_»\_\_M

871 duys\

- Nanie T Category Age when Ay as on Date | _WLIT)";EH@ET*[TMHEEKEE&_ﬁ

l hon Interviewed 1 Cuwvand Luhourer us 1, |

‘ Muy 1999 with yenrwlye ;
iR ’ . e renkup N ]
— —_— wenkup —— ,
200 days .I

o 1994=142¢ |
Shri Newal Kishore Roy | Geneml 22y. 1IM 26 yrs. 4M 1995=171¢ A.G.(A&E) i

l ) . - 17.6.1976 .- 1996=205¢ Meghalaya /

, 1994=26¢ ,’
" | Shri Shambu Ram Deky General | 27y3 M 30 yrs. 8M | 1995=1934 A.G(ARE) Assum |
28.2.1972 19962384 |
1997=2 |4 |
—— T 19282000 — I
S.T. 28y. IM Ilyrs. 6M | 466 days A.G.(A&E) [

‘3 . Shri Phostine 19.4.1971 1997=1994 Meghalaya

Nongkhlaw 1998=267d '
e B I —_—
' 668 days
. g 1994=73¢ )
3 7< Shri Kabin Kality General | 29y, 1M 3218, 8M | 1995=12] , !
; . 1.2.1970 1996=12 1¢ A G(ALE), Assam |
| 1997=154¢ ?
- -t 1098=199q |
' 964 dayy “
: Genery| ‘ 1995=1132¢ )
3 | Shri Krishna Josi, , 22.1.1973 | 26y. 4M 2918 9M | 1996=3 1 9 do - |
: 1997=313¢
N : [ 199822000 —_—
. 891 days
ST 199480 %
G | Shri Paresh Chandra Dus | 22.12197%6 | 23y, s 2515, 1M | 1995=1 90,4 ~do |
. : : 1996=205¢} i
1997=2074 ;
— T T 19982000 e ——
Sponsored by |
* | Shni George F. Binan S.T. Employment |
/% 9.4.1972 27y, IM 30 yrs. oM Exchange, ‘}
\.MOBF\N-M__EL"“&‘A ..... e
' =24 [
k- | Shn Monoj Kunuir Roy | 10.7.1976 22y.10M 26yrs. 3 M -do - A.G.(A&E) |
N e | Meghalaya
‘ 869 days \—}’
o) - | Shri Robin Rizal S.C. 1995= 104q
l(

S, i

22.7.1976 22y, 10M 26 yrs, 3M 196=219¢ | AGLALE) Assam |

1997=346q : !

| — L Loweand | |
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GUBAHATT CBENCH

J.ANo.26% 786

Shri Fabhin Fzlita.

wreeancansnnsessBpplicart.

Urdion of India & ars.

Responderts.,

® ¥ n a8 0 8 8" Faa 88 B

REJOINDER '

i. That the applicant has been served with a copy of the

Written Statement filed by the respondents. He has gone  through

the same and understood the contentiones made therein. Dave ard

grcept  the statement which are admitted here in below other

statements made in the writhten statement may bhe treated as total

dermisl and the respondents are put to the strictest proaf  there

of o
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W
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C 2. That with regard to the statement made in para 1 of the

Written Statement the deponent while denving the contentions made
therein lbegﬁ to state that in terms of the Hon'ble Apex . Court’'s
Judament dated 17.1.846 (Surinder 8ing & Org. V8- U.0.7 & Ors.)
the Deptt. of Personnel and Training, Govt. of India issued
circulars dated 7.46.88 & 23.8.88 streamlining the issue relating
to regularisation af casual workers wherein it has been mentioned
that while considering the case of casual worker for
regularisation upper age limit is requirea fm he relaxed if at
the time of initial recruitment the casual is meil within the =age
limit prescribed for such~appaintment} The respondents in  the
written statement have admi%ted the fact that a2t the time of
initial ap@oimtment of the applicant azs Casual Worker on 13.8.94
he was below 25 years. This contention has further been

reiterated hy the Govit. of Indig in number of occasions.
T ) That with regard to the statement made in para 2 of the
written statement the deponent does net admit anything contrary

te the relevant records of the case.

4, That with regard to the statement made in para 3 of

“the-Written Statement the applicant while denying he contentions

made therein begs to state that the contention of the respondents
are totally baﬁélesg and 111 founded. The applicant along with
many other casual workers have been working since 1994 and as
such the work performed by them can not be treated as casual one
and in fact there is =& Pégular need of the service of the
applicant. In  the instant case the applicant has been serving
under the respondents siﬁée 12.8.94 and till date he is

continuing as such without any break. The respondents with a view

:$9  frustrate the claim of the applicant never recorded the days

+

el



of work throughout the year and thus created -séme ‘artificial
hreak. In the instant case the'applicant has been serving under
the respondents since 1994 continuously and the breakup as
‘projected by the respondents are thua incorrect. For the break
periods payment has been made wjithout recording the presence of

the applicant with a view to create artificiagl break in service.

S, That with regard to the statement made in para 4 of the
Written Statement the applicant while reiterating arnid reaffirming

the statement made above as well ds in the Oﬁ'begﬁ to state that

since 13.8.94 till date the applicant has heen continuing as

¥
casual worker under the respondents and the fact has been

certified duly by the concern competent officer. From those
certificates it is crystal clear that the break out given by the
respondents indicating the number of days of cagual_ service of
" the applicant is not at all correct. The respondents mitﬁ an
intent}on ta create artificial break and thereby to mislead the
Hon ‘ble Court have plaéed the above break out which is .not
factually correct.

Copies 0% the certifigates are anngxed

herewith and marked ANNEXURE-ALIN)

b | That with regard to the statement méde in para 9 of the
Nritteﬁ Statement the applicant begs to state that taking into
consideration the facts and circumstances of the case the case
law cited by the Respondents is not at all applicable in the
instant case. The case projected by the applicant in his 0n  is
completely based on & different fart situation wherein the
respondents have failed to exercise the jurisdiction conferred
wEon them; pven after repeated Jjudicial pronouncement which

L]

attained its finality the reﬁpog?emts have not yet implemented



the said directives which indicates the vindictive attitudes of

the respondents.

7. That with regard to the statement made in para & of the

written statement the applicant doesnot admit anything contrary

b the relevant records of the case.

8. That with regard to the statement made in pars 7 % 8 of
the Written Statement the applicant while denying the contentions
made.therein hegs to state that Eb far éﬁ the performance of the
applicant in the interview and the fact that he was duly selected
has already been admitted by the respondents and same Can he
confirmed by the stand taken by the respondents that he was not
affered with the post due to overage. Inspite af  having full
knowledge about the guidelines regarding relaxation of upper age
limit the respondents with a view to fruatréte the claim of the
applicant have Pejeﬁt&é his case heing overaged. At the . same time
the reépmndenta have admitted the fact that at the time of his
initial appointment as casual worker hee was within the age limit

as prescribed for Gr.D employment.

T+  is further stated that since the applicant was &
zelected candidates, he was asked to £111 up the all selection
foarm far_ such regular Gr.D  appointment and admittedly the
applicant ﬁubmiﬁteﬁ the required document to the reaspondents.

T . That with regard to the statement made in para 9 & 1#
of the Written Htatement the deponent while reiterating and
reaffirming the statement made above beg to state that &t the

time of initiazl appointment the applicant was well within the

prescribed age limit for appm%&tm@nt is Br.D service. It is



further stated that the respondents even after admitting the fact
now can not take the stand that the applicant was found over aged

~at the time of selection.

The _applicant in this context further begs to state
that under ﬁimiiar fact situation the casual workers who even
"recruited over aged as casual worker initially gét the benefit of
regularisation and it is only in case af the applicant such plea
has heen taken only with the.ﬁoul purpose to frustrate the claim

of regularisation.

The respondents in their earlier Jjudicial proceeding
pefore this Hon'ble Tribunal raised all the pleas énd the Hon 'ble
Tribunal was not pleased to entertain any of their pleas and‘ as
such reiteration of those pleas by the respondents would amount
to re opening of the issue which attained its finality. Needless
to wmay that against the judgment and order passed in 0A No.
S8/ 28685 thg respondents have not preferred any writ petition .and
by efflux of time the aforesaid judgment attained its finality
and applying tﬁe dactrine of finality same operates as res-
judicata between the paréieﬁ to the proceeding. It is thus any
reiteration of the earlier stand by thexrespondents would amount
to reopening the issue and same will he treated as an attempt to

rewrite the settled law. ' .

1. That with regard to the statement made in para 11 and
12 the applicant while reiterating and reaffirming the statement
made therein begs to state that as per the guidelines holding the
field the applicant is entitled to get the benefit qf age
relaxation towards regularisatibn of his service and the

respondents  with an ulterior motive have denied .him the said

2
o Naad



henefit. The applicant as on today has been continuing .in his

service with utmost sincerity and at no point of time there has
heen any adverse remark against him. As stated above there are
instances where the respondgnts themselves have relaxed the age

af the casual workers at the time of their regularisation.

11. That in view of the above facts and circumstances the
0.A deserves to he allowed with cost, directing the respondents

to regularise the ﬁervicé aof the applicant with retrospective

effect and to provide him all back wages.

3
s



VERIFICATION

I, Sri Kabin Kalita, aged about 35 years, S/0 Late
Feliram Kalita, R/c (P.0. & Vill) RBalisatra (Sarulecha), Dist.

Kamrup: (Assam), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare ‘that

“'Br'v‘;&,[?

statements made in paragraphs ccoasscnccnn

are true -~ to my knowledge and those made in
paragraphs ,,n..,ﬁﬂﬁxﬁﬂ,;g,,.,g..u;.gun.u, are also matter of

records and the reét are my humble submission hefore the Hon'hle

3

Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts of thé Case.

s . s I . 2 W
And 1 sign on this the Verification on this the ... day

Monel.

OF wonnas orf 20337,

—

Crei Wakon Rolle

Sighature.

b
31
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Accountant General (A7t
Assam, /ﬁﬁ

:7\?'.1;”:':15:'1, AESTARITE oty 78 029

Maidangaaon, Beltola, i

Cotnwabian <751 029

To Whom It Mg y Concern
Y ’ :
This is to cerlify that-Shri Kabin Kalita
a resident of Village Balisatra
District Kamrup of Assam
tll date as Casual Labour.-
character, . '

s $onof Late Bali Ram Kalifa
and P.O. Balisalra . P.S. Kayan.
, has been working in this offj

He is highly energetic and b

, 1 the
ce from 13.08.1994
cars good and maoral

CEwish Bimy all guceess in hig life

~ f)\s ,
ASSIE Account Ofticer
Ve Récord Seviipn,

Cp

Eamail

_ e

ABX 2305001 ¢ 2307712 1 2307716 ¢ 2301656 i‘l'lli.lx“.‘!ffl'f\)::(()'.)b"l) 2303142

Mavasmi@sancha ne o

| Atﬁ;ﬁ@i@f
/ -

ddvocase
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,‘{2‘.
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G wish him.a 5/*/7/1/ ///{/1’«,

This 15 lo | (':er//y that  Shri Tlabin ANalila,  son of
- ./5/ 7)}0/1 Ram Halila, Q/ Balisalra, Distt: Tameup(Sssan) s
sesuing as a casual (_U()/%er m the OO The Tecountant Sencral
ACE) Tssain, Suwahali, Dellola since 1994 |

B Shri Kabin \7(0;/1'&1 bears <7 yodl(‘/' /'1"7'0‘1*‘(1/ c/mrac/e!/'. -

<y

. e
ATV
B
Accounts Qffreers
i/¢ Becord (17
G/ The A GA&E) Ausane,
' Guwanhats - 29
ER= ol B ERE )
Sentor Accsunts Dificer
ARTRITTT &7 %7417 (;};;n"q'g;)?;,!;jq
> O the Accnuntant Ganaral (A B F) Atuin

> .
®orgals, mer qRig)-2y

Voo .
LA s v ooy :v,l',\u‘ r"“’“‘l(‘-)"
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,5‘ ALK U 1 e A C@Ni

T C IOWHOMIT MY CONCHRN,
PR Fhis is fo cortify (hat Shri J&Clg/)?‘}\“({/m .......... sonv/danghter of
Shidlate. £0a.4 AL e g working as casunl Jabour in this office (office of the
Accouninnt Guneral (A&E) Assm Bellola, Guwahati-29, . %ince 13,45, 0.
T He ix on efficient md hard working enesgetic young man,
Pwish him success in life. )
_y
./'/ Q)
T e GV T
| e 2T )
! . L . :
; CASStE ATTounts Officer
. 4 - Record (Centyaly .‘}t:‘ggiun.
: A . T,
v C s
] . Uf‘. Tt
r\ldi_.}.n. Lo ) tot )()c




